Event 1

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold

Place TmPl Bib

1 2646
2 1 2054
3 2244
4 2 2009
5 3 2347
6 4 2052
7 5 2358
8 6 2046
9 72107
10 8 2012
11 9 1943
12 10 2108
13 11 2049
14 12 2112
15 13 2106
16 14 2695
17 15 2359
18 16 2135
19 17 2447
20 18 2132
21 19 2350
22 20 2785
23 21 2439
24 22 2061
25 23 2209
26 1986
27 24 2658
28 25 2654
29 26 2362
30 27 2662
31 28 2486
32 29 2221
33 30 2432
34 31 2473
35 32 2048
36 33 1949
37 34 2111
38 1987
39 35 2356
40 36 1820
41 37 2113
42 38 2786
43 39 2109
44 40 2484
45 41 2477
46 42 2449
47 43 2659
48 44 2450
49 45 2479
50 46 2471

Name Year School Finals Pace
Jessica Madrid SR Round Valley 18:03.9 5:49
Taylor McCue JR Catalina Fthlls 18:28.2 5:57
Erin Hooley SO Fountain Hills 19:41.4 6:21
Delaney Kaminski SR Canyon Del Oro 19:49.1 6:23
Mariza Chavez SO Marana 19:57.6 6:26
Loni Jorgensen SO Catalina Fthlls 20:04.2 6:28
Libby Shields SR Marana 20:13.9 6:31
Riley Becker-Kopke JR Catalina Fthlls 20:17.0 6:32
Riley Burger JR Desert Ridge 20:19.4 6:33
Chloe Thome JR Canyon Del Oro 21:01.1 6:46
Ella Allred SO Benson 21:24.3 6:54
Keira Duggan SO Desert Ridge 21:27.6 6:55
Alfaro Brandy FR Catalina Fthlls 21:29.2 6:55
Alicia Martinez FR Desert Ridge 21:31.7 6:56
Jordan Bowers SR Desert Ridge 21:40.1 6:59
Taylor Baca FR Sahuarita 21:45.9 7:01
Sadie Silverstein SO Marana 21:46.0 7:01
Lucy Pacheco SO Desert View 21:47.4 7:01
Sophia Santiago FR Mountain View 21:50.4 7:02
Jenavieve Echegaray SO Desert View 21:52.0 7:03
Hanna Hatch JR Marana 21:52.5 7:03
West Claire JR Tucson Magnet 21:52.8 7:03
Keylizah Gutierrez FR Mountain View 21:55.5 7:04
Tia Wood JR Catalina Fthlls 21:55.5 7:04
Elexia Aragon SO Flowing Wells 21:57.8 7:05
Emma Donohue SO Buena 21:58.2 7:05
Trinity Markowski FR Sabino 21:58.7 7:05
Eva Bruce SR Sabino 22:00.9 7:00
Shea Williams JR Marana 22:02.2 7:06
Kenna Yaeger FR Sabino 22:02.9 7:06
Brianna Morgan JR Nogales 22:08.4 7:08
Mimosa Van SR Flowing Wells 22:08.5 7:08
Colleen Allen SO Mountain View 22:10.8 7:09
Mia Barraza SO Nogales 22:13.5 7:10
Lillian Bhola SR Catalina Fthlls 22:15.5 7:10
Sadie Webb FR Benson 22:20.5 7:12
Adalynn Lambson SR Desert Ridge 22:27.3 7:14
Abby Roark FR Buena 22:28.6 7:15
Amalie Rhebeck JR Marana 22:28.8 7:15
Alyssa Perez JR Agua Fria Union 22:31.6 7:16
Kendyl Patters SO Desert Ridge 22:32.0 7T:16
Briana Levengood JR Tucson Magnet 22:33.7 7:16
Nora Hoopes SR Desert Ridge 22:34.0 7:16
Brianna Martinez SO Nogales 22:34.7 T7:17
Sofia Durazo SR Nogales 22:42.2 T7:19
Trinity Snow SR Mountain View 22:49.9 7:21
Aydin Sabel FR Sabino 22:52.2 7:22
Cassandra Strader JR Mountain View 22:57.7 7:24
Elizabeth Fuentes JR Nogales 22:58.9 7:24
Idaly Banuelos SR Nogales 23:00.4 7:25
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Event 1

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

2653
2700
2657
2483
2444
2694
1818
2136
2005
2438
2701
2361
2789
2703
2053
1813
2002
1948
1817
1946
2000
2216
2210
2212
2702
2790
2655
1812
2219
1821
2008
1814
2783
2392
2398
2133
1944
2397
2214
2396
2134
2784
2395
2394

America Blackketter
Juliana Silvester
Elise Hurn
Alexandra Maldonado
Krystal Lee

Marie Albernaz
Na'ilah Muhammad
Linda Rivero

Taeya Gurvine
Keylanna Gutierrez
Angela Stinnett
Avery Turley

Alma McCune

Kathryn Ward

Emma Lindsay
Melanie Chavez
Keira Cornwell
Brooke Schmidt
Naaeira Muhammad
Liliana Lerblance
Leila Anouti
Larissa Navarro
Lileah Duncan

Acuna Katherine
Rayshelle Vega
Kendall Schmitt

Lia Gastellum
Vanessa Aguilar
Ariana Resendiz Salazar
Giselle Quintana
Kady Horton

Natalia Delgado Valadez
Hannah Aldueger Saenz
Elizabeth Coles
Mikaylin Whitley
Lexana Echegaray
Sierra Brooks
Stephanie Vasquez Rocha
Isabella Lespron
Brittany Reidhead
Xenia Hernandez
Brooke Brown

Shyla Najera

Lauren Grist

Year School Finals Pace
SR Sabino 23:04.6 7:26
FR Sahuarita 23:18.1 7:30
FR Sabino 23:21.0 7:31
JR Nogales 23:32.4 7:35
FR Mountain View 23:34.7 7:36
SO Sahuarita 23:39.2 7:37
JR Agua Fria Union 23:47.1 7:40
JR Desert View 23:49.4 7:41
SR Canyon Del Oro 23:49.7 7:41
SO Mountain View 23:54.6 7:42
FR Sahuarita 24:00.5 7:44
JR Marana 24:27.6 T7:53
SO Tucson Magnet 24:28.3 7:53
FR Sahuarita 24:29.6 7:54
FR Catalina Fthlls 24:31.4 7:54
SR Agua Fria Union 24:37.4 7:56
FR Canyon Del Oro 24:45.3 7:59
JR Benson 24:51.7 8:01
JR Agua Fria Union 24:54.2 8:01
SO Benson 24:56.5 8:02
SO Canyon Del Oro 25:10.4 8:07
SO Flowing Wells 25:10.4 8:07
SO Flowing Wells 25:16.4 8:09
SO Flowing Wells 25:19.6 . 8:10
JR Sahuarita 25:29.7 8:13
SR Tucson Magnet 25:30.1 8:13
FR Sabino 25:37.8 8:15
SO Agua Fria Union 25:39.8 8:16
JR Flowing Wells 25:46.6 8:18
SR Agua Fria Union 25:51.1 '8:20
SR Canyon Del Oro 25:52.7 8:20
FR Agua Fria Union 25:53.1 8:20
SO Tucson Magnet 26:08.5 8:25
SO Maricopa 26:49.9 8:39
SO Maricopa 26:57.4 8:41
JR Desert View 27:12.3 8:46
FR Benson 27:19.3 8:48
SR Maricopa 27:48.4 8:57
SO Flowing Wells 27:49.5 8:58
FR Maricopa 28:13.4 9:060
SO Desert View 28:36.0 9:13
FR Tucson Magnet 28:40.9 9:14
FR Maricopa 28:42.9 9:15
SR Maricopa 29:51.4 9:37
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Marana,

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold Team Scores

1. 44 Catalina Foothills

1 1 2054 Taylor McCue JR
2 4 2052 Loni Jorgensen SO
3 6 2046 Riley Becker-Kopke JR
4 11 2049 Alfaro Brandy FR
5 22 2061 Tia Wood JR
6 ( 32) 2048 Lillian Bhola SR
7 ( 61) 2053 Emma Lindsay FR
2. 68 Marana

1 3 2347 Mariza Chavez SO
2 5 2358 Libby Shields SR
3 15 2359 Sadie Silverstein S0
4 19 2350 Hanna Hatch JR
5 26 2362 Shea Williams JR
[ ( 35) 2356 Amalie Rhebeck JR
7 ( 58) 2361 Avery Turley JR
3. 76 Desert Ridge

1 7 2107 Riley Burger JR
2 10 2108 Keira Duggan SO
3 12 2112 Alicia Martinez FR
4 13 2106 Jordan Bowers SR
5 34 2111 Adalynn Lambson SR
[9) ( 37) 2113 Kendyl Patters SO
7 ( 39) 2109 Nora Hoopes SR
4. 154 Mountain View Marana

1 17 2447 Sophia Santiago FR
2 21 2439 Keylizah Gutierrez FR
3 30 2432 Colleen Allen SO
4 42 2449 Trinity Snow SR
5 44 2450 Cassandra Strader JR
6 ( 51) 2444 Krystal Lee FR
7 ( 56) 2438 Keylanna Gutierrez SO
5. 166 Sabino

1 24 2658 Trinity Markowski FR
2 25 2654 Eva Bruce SR
3 27 2662 Kenna Yaeger FR
4 43 2659 Aydin Sabel FR
5 47 2653 America Blackketter SR
6 ( 49) 2657 Elise Hurn FR
7 ( 73) 2655 Lia Gastellum FR

20:26.9

22

18:
20:
20:
21:
21:

22

24:
:10.
19:

20:
21:

21

22
22

24

:29.

20:
21:
Dl
21:
22
22:
22

:20.

21:
21:

22

22
22
23:
23:

23.

21:
22
22
22
23:
23:
25:

28.
04.
17.
29.
55.
:15.
31.

5

57.
13.
46.
:52.
02.
28.
:27.

3

19.
27.
31.
40.
27.
32.
34.

50.
55.
:10.
49,
57.
34,
54,

58.
00.
02.
52.
04.
21.
37.

1
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:42:14.1

:45:52.2

:47:26.1

:51:44.3

:51:59.3

3:27.3)

2:04.0)

2:07.9)

1:07.3)

1:05.9)
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Marana,

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold Team Scores

6. 185 ©Nogales

1 28 2486 Brianna Morgan JR
2 31 2473 Mia Barraza SO
3 40 2484 Brianna Martinez SO
4 41 2477 Sofia Durazo SR
5 45 2479 Elizabeth Fuentes JR
[ ( 46) 2471 Idaly Banuelos SR
7 ( 50) 2483 Alexandra Maldonado JR
7. 195 Canyon Del Oro

1 2 2009 Delaney Kaminski SR
2 8 2012 Chloe Thome JR
3 55 2005 Taeya Gurvine SR
4 63 2002 Keira Cornwell FR
5 67 2000 Leila Anouti S0
[ (77) 2008 Kady Horton SR
8. 231 Sahuarita

1 14 2695 Taylor Baca FR
2 48 2700 Juliana Silvester FR
3 52 2694 Marie Albernaz SO
4 57 2701 Angela Stinnett FR
5 60 2703 Kathryn Ward FR
6 ( 71) 2702 Rayshelle Vega JR
9. 255 Benson

1 9 1943 Ella Allred SO
2 33 1949 Sadie Webb FR
3 64 1948 Brooke Schmidt JR
4 66 1946 Liliana Lerblance SO
5 83 1944 Sierra Brooks FR
10. 257 Desert View

1 16 2135 Lucy Pacheco SO
2 18 2132 Jenavieve Echegaray S0
3 54 2136 Linda Rivero JR
4 82 2133 Lexana Echegaray JR
5 87 2134 Xenia Hernandez S0

22:31.6

22

22

22:
22:
22:
23:
23:

:55.
19:

21:
23:

24

25:
25:

:26.

21:
23:
23:
24
24
25:

:10.

21:
22
24:
24:

27

:39.

21:
21:
23:
27:
28:

08.
:13.
34.
42,
58.
00.
32.

49,
01.
49,
:45.
10.
52.

45.
18.
39.
00.
29.
29.

24.
20.
51.
56.
:19.

47.
52.
49.
12.
36.

1
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:52:37.7

:54:35.6

:57:13.3

:00:52.3

:03:17.1

0:50.5)

5:21.3)

2:43.7)

5:55.0)

6:48.6)
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana,

AzZ - 10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Gold Team Scores

11. 259 Flowing Wells 23:58.6 1:59:52.7 3:21.8)
1 23 2209 Elexia Aragon SO 21:57.8

2 29 2221 Mimosa Van SR 22:08.5

3 68 2216 Larissa Navarro SO 25:10.4

4 69 2210 Lileah Duncan SO 25:16.4

5 70 2212 Acuna Katherine SO 25:19.6

[ (75) 2219 Ariana Resendiz Salazar JR 25:46.6

7 ( 85) 2214 Isabella Lespron SO 27:49.5

12. 268 Tucson Magnet 24:06.7 2:00:33.4 4:15.7)
1 20 2785 West Claire JR 21:52.8

2 38 2786 Briana Levengood JR 22:33.7

3 59 2789 Alma McCune S0 24:28.3

4 72 2790 Kendall Schmitt SR 25:30.1

5 79 2783 Hannah Aldueger Saenz SO 26:08.5

[ ( 88) 2784 Brooke Brown FR 28:40.9
13. 290 Agua Fria Union 24:18.1 2:01:30.1 3:08.2)
1 36 1820 Alyssa Perez JR 22:31.6

2 53 1818 Na'ilah Muhammad JR 23:47.1

3 62 1813 Melanie Chavez SR 24:37.4

4 65 1817 Naaeira Muhammad JR 24:54.,2

5 74 1812 Vanessa Aguilar SO 25:39.8

6 ( 76) 1821 Giselle Quintana SR 25:51.1

7 (78) 1814 Natalia Delgado Valadez FR 25:53.1
14. 420 Maricopa 27:42.4 2:18:32.0 1:53.0)
1 80 2392 Elizabeth Coles S0 26:49.9

2 81 2398 Mikaylin Whitley SO 26:57.4

3 84 2397 Stephanie Vasquez Rocha SR 27:48.4

4 86 2396 Brittany Reidhead FR 28:13.4

5 89 2395 Shyla Najera FR 28:42.9

[ ( 90) 2394 Lauren Grist SR 29:51.4

Incomplete Teams:

Round Valley
2646

Fountain Hills
2244

Buena
1986

Jessica Madrid SR

Erin Hooley SO

Emma Donohue SO,

1987 Abby Roark FR

Page 5



Event 2

Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50

2156
2162
2821
2021
2148
2341
2564
2015
2155
2332
2164
2151
2617
2815
2145
2820
2388
2327
2372
2340
2026
2282
2366
2379
1921
2345
2342
2367
1953
1951
1903
2028
2559
1876
2373
2507
2563
2384
2467
2022
26011
2277
2469
1873
2300
2018
2814
2635
2329
2188

Run Varsity Gold

Name Year School Finals Pace

Noah Jodon SR Desert Vista 15:31.5 5:00
Gabe Parham SR Desert Vista 15:36.1 5:02
Noah Plaza SR Williams Field 15:38.4 5:03
Sean Jacobsen SR Canyon Del Oro 16:04.4 5:11
Ethan Bukowski SR Desert Vista 16:07.7 5:12
Nathan Richardson JR Ironwood Ridge 16:13.5 5:14
Myles Floyd SO Pusch Ridge 16:13.5 5:14
Ethan Fritzinger JR Canyon Del Oro 16:16.2 5:15
Ryan Hoyt SR Desert Vista 16:26.4 5:18
Declan Jorgenson JR Ironwood Ridge 16:30.0 5:19
Diego Rueda SR Desert Vista 16:34.6 5:21
Johnathan Estrada SR Desert Vista 16:35.8 5:21
Zachary Ripperdan SO Queen Creek 16:47.8 5:25
Sheamus Dike SO Williams Field 16:54.1 5:27
Shaud Becenti JR Desert Vista 16:54.5 5:27
Richard Perez SO Williams Field 16:55.4 5:27
Caleb Salcido SR Marana 16:58.0 5:28
Noah Brunet SO Ironwood Ridge 17:04.5 5:30
Tanner Christian I JR Marana 17:06.6 5:31
John Richardson FR Ironwood Ridge 17:06.6 5:31
Jace Schaub JR Canyon Del Oro 17:07.9 5:31
Anthony Jones SR Higley 17:11.6 5:33
Russell Bauer-Woodman SR Marana 17:12.8 5:33
Aiden Ibarra SO Marana 17:21.0 5:36
Devin Antone SO Baboquivari 17:22.8 5:36
Mason Tengel SO Ironwood Ridge 17:23.2 5:36
Gage Robbins SO Ironwood Ridge 17:24.7 5:37
Hayden Blackhall SR Marana 17:24.8 5:37
Oskar Bergh FR Benson 17:30.9 5:39
Joseph Akers JR Benson 17:31.8 5:39
Luke Sleeth SR Arcadia 17:38.8 5:41
Jose Vigil SO Canyon Del Oro 17:41.2 5:42
Isaiah Aranda FR Pusch Ridge 17:44.8 5:43
David Soria FR ALA Queen Creek 17:46.8 5:44
Zack Comaduran JR Marana 17:47.4 5:44
Javier Martinez-Peralta SO Nogales 17:50.6 5:45
Charles Elliott JR Pusch Ridge 17:50.8 5:45
Tyler Nelson SO Marana 18:01.6 5:49
Aiden Sierrs SR Mountain View 18:03.3 5:49
Alexander Luckett JR Canyon Del Oro 18:04.2 5:49
Quintin Myers SO Queen Creek 18:09.9 5:51
Harrison Bennon JR Higley 18:11.4 5:52
Aiden Tsingine SR Mountain View 18:13.8 5:53
Ashton Miner FR ALA Queen Creek 18:14.4 5:53
Evan Benally JR Independence 18:19.6 5:54
Nathan Hartman SO Canyon Del Oro 18:22.7 5:55
Jack Bradley FR Williams Field 18:25.0 5:56
Elijah Conroy JR Rincon 18:34.9 5:59
Matthew Garmon FR Ironwood Ridge 18:38.7 6:01
Daniel Brooks SO Empire 18:38.8 6:01
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Event 2

Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Gold

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
88

89
90

91
92
93

2497
2614
2567
2817
2195
1958
1956
2750
1939
1900
2496
2196
2751
1941
1895
2501
2286
2634
2574
2600
1933
1923
2752
2571
2187
2619
2649
2573
2470
2506
2460
2823
2641
2640
2190
2818
2280
2289
1869
1936
1894
1893
1940
2822
1870
2494
2648
1902
1960
1959

Daniel Corrales
Keaton Payne
Logan Leister
Caymn Hahn
Christopher Sheets
Aaric Myatt

Zach Laura
Conner Galloway
Corbin Pyle
Leonardo Montoya
Jose Coronado II
Jordan Wallen
Sean Galloway
Caleb Wood

Scott Gurley
Alec Guerra
Ethan Morgan
Manny Braitberg
Cal Wixon

Kaleb Frazier
Daeron Widener
Laaunzae Antone
Cross Tabanico
Zachary Russo
Thomas Baus
Caden Speck
Connor Hyer
Collin Tompkins
Adam Velazco
Santiago Martinez
Cian Huelle
Caleb Schultz

Dorian Rivera-Gonzalez

Josiah Lamas
Noah Gregory
Jared Lakin

Seth Giles
Spencer Pospisil
Joseph Carr

Calo Arnold
Vincent Colson
John Campbell
Jackson Webb
Cayden Ray
Rigden Coltrin
Esteban Cervantes
Preston Holm
Mateo Rodriguez
Randy Supernant
Syric Ramirez

Year School Finals Pace
JR Nogales 18:46.2 6:03
SR Queen Creek 18:58.5 6:07
SO Pusch Ridge 19:03.4 6:08
FR Williams Field 19:07.1 6:10
FR Empire 19:07.4 6:10
SO Benson 19:07.8 6:10
SR Benson 19:08.9 6:10
JR St Augustine 19:13.0 6:12
SO Ben Franklin 19:15.5 6:12
JR Arcadia 19:19.4 o6:14
FR Nogales 19:20.1 ©6:14
JR Empire 19:20.2 6:14
JR St Augustine 19:21.8 6:14
JR Ben Franklin 19:22.9 6:15
JR Arcadia 19:23.8 6:15
FR Nogales 19:28.7 ©6:17
JR Higley 19:28.8 6:17
JR Rincon 19:29.1 6:17
FR Pusch Ridge 19:32.1 6:18
SO Queen Creek 19:32.9 6:18
SR Baboquivari 19:35.2 6:19
FR Baboquivari 19:37.4 6:19
SR St Augustine 19:37.7 6:20
SR Pusch Ridge 19:38.9  6:20
SO Empire 19:42.7 ©6:21
SO Queen Creek 19:42.7 6:21
SO Round Valley 19:46.9 6:22
SO Pusch Ridge 19:48.3 6:23
SO Mountain View 19:48.9 6:23
JR Nogales 19:50.3 6:24
FR Mountain View 19:52.7 ©6:24
FR Williams Field 19:54.1 6:25
SO Rincon 19:57.5 6:26
SR Rincon 19:58.3 6:26
JR Empire 19:58.7 6:26
FR Williams Field 20:00.4 6:27
FR Higley 20:05.4 6:28
JR Higley 20:06.9 6:29
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:08.9 6:30
JR Ben Franklin 20:11.1 6:30
JR Arcadia 20:12.8 6:31
SR Arcadia 20:13.4 6:31
SO Ben Franklin 20:17.0 6:32
FR Williams Field 20:20.3 6:33
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:20.7 6:33
JR Nogales 20:22.9 6:34
JR Round Valley 20:26.3 6:35
JR Arcadia 20:29.2 6:36
JR Benson 20:30.7 6:37
FR Benson 20:30.8 6:37
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 2208 Landen Singleton FR Florence 20:34.0 6:38
102 94 2454 Lonnie Beatty JR Mountain View 20:36.9 6:39
103 95 2291 Jackson Sluiter SR Higley 20:37.0 6:39
104 96 2456 Charles Blasko SO Mountain View 20:37.1 6:39
105 97 2639 Gabriel Hauser SO Rincon 20:38.0 6:39
106 98 1901 Mark Radonich JR Arcadia 20:41.5 6:40
107 99 2278 Coleman Cromer FR Higley 20:42.2 6:40
108 100 2027 John Sportsman FR Canyon Del Oro 20:45.8 6:41
109 2204 Devon Lindenstein SO Florence 20:45.8 6:41
110 101 1867 Marshal Babyak SR ALA Queen Creek 20:54.6 6:44
111 102 1874 Collin Neilson SR ALA Queen Creek 20:55.1 ©6:44
112 103 2642 Noah Sagar SO Rincon 20:57.1 6:45
113 104 1961 Logan Vance FR Benson 21:10.3 6:49
114 2651 Landen Slade SO Round Valley 21:14.6 6:51
115 105 2466 Mason Schmidt FR Mountain View 21:16.5 6:51
116 106 2643 Alex Sweat-Grace FR Rincon 21:18.8 6:52
117 107 2194 Diego Ramierz JR Empire 21:22.3 6:53
118 108 2192 Kane Mattison JR Empire 21:29.6 6:56
119 2205 Caden Moseley SO Florence 22:20.9 7:12
120 109 2301 Thomas Hernandez SR Independence 22:21.1 7:12
121 2203 Aiden Lee FR Florence 22:40.0 7:18
122 110 1872 Spencer Lawlor SO ALA Queen Creek 22:54.0 7:23
123 111 2306 Jose Zuniga JR Independence 23:21.9 7:32
124 112 1925 Arsean Bozo JR Baboquivari 23:45.9 7:39
125 113 2749 Aaron Cortez FR St Augustine 24:00.4 7:44
126 114 2303 Jaime Lauriano S0 Independence 24:24.1 7:52
127 115 1929 Rodney Palimo Jr. FR Babogquivari 24:55.5 8:02
128 116 2753 Derik Zimmerman JR St Augustine 24:57.0 8:02
129 2647 Torren Davis JR Round Valley 25:32.9 8:14
130 117 2302 Daniel Keph SO Independence 25:45.9 8:18
131 118 2748 Kevin Baker FR St Augustine 25:57.4 8:22
132 119 2299 Damian Aguilar FR Independence 26:31.7 8:33
133 120 2305 Robert Young JR Independence 26:32.5 8:33
134 2304 Leonardo Lozano SO Independence 26:37.2 8:35
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold Team Scores

1. 28 Desert Vista (

1 1 2156 Noah Jodon SR
2 2 2162 Gabe Parham SR
3 5 2148 Ethan Bukowski SR
4 9 2155 Ryan Hoyt SR
5 11 2164 Diego Rueda SR
[ (12) 2151 Johnathan Estrada SR
7 ( 15) 2145 Shaud Becenti JR
2. 80 Ironwood Ridge (

1 6 2341 Nathan Richardson JR
2 10 2332 Declan Jorgenson JR
3 18 2327 Noah Brunet S0
4 20 2340 John Richardson FR
5 26 2345 Mason Tengel SO
[ (27) 2342 Gage Robbins SO
7 ( 49) 2329 Matthew Garmon FR
3. 105 Canyon Del Oro (

1 4 2021 Sean Jacobsen SR
2 8 2015 Ethan Fritzinger JR
3 21 2026 Jace Schaub JR
4 32 2028 Jose Vigil S0
5 40 2022 Alexander Luckett JR
[9) ( 46) 2018 Nathan Hartman SO
7 (100) 2027 John Sportsman FR
4. 111 Marana (

1 17 2388 Caleb Salcido SR
2 19 2372 Tanner Christian I JR
3 23 2366 Russell Bauer-Woodman SR
4 24 2379 Aiden Ibarra SO
5 28 2367 Hayden Blackhall SR
6 ( 35) 2373 Zack Comaduran JR
7 ( 38) 2384 Tyler Nelson SO
5. 134 Williams Field (

1 3 2821 Noah Plaza SR
2 14 2815 Sheamus Dike S0
3 16 2820 Richard Perez SO
4 47 2814 Jack Bradley FR
5 54 2817 Caymn Hahn FR
6 (79) 2823 Caleb Schultz FR
7 ( 83) 2818 Jared Lakin FR

16:03.3

15

15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

:51.
16:

16:
17:

17

17:

17

18:

:02.

16:
16:
oot
17:
18:

18

20:

:12.

16:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

18:

:24.

15:
16:
16:
18:
19:
19:
20:

:31.
36.
07.
26.
34.
35.
54.

13.
30.
04.
:06.
23.
:24.
38.

04.
16.
07.
471 .
04.
122,
45,

58.
06.
12.
21.
24.
:47.
01.

38.
54.
55.
25.
07.
54.
00.

1

= oY W CO O 0 oy O = O ~I NN OWN D = N a9 N oYyl OOl = U1 0 oY i 9 O
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:20:16.3

:24:17.8

:25:13.9

:26:03.2

:27:00.0

1:03.1)

1:09.7)

1:59.8)

0:26.8)

3:28.7)
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

arana High School,

Marana,

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold Team Scores

6. 197 Pusch Ridge Christian ( 18:05.0 1:30:24.0 3:18.0)
1 7 2564 Myles Floyd SO 16:13.5

2 33 2559 Isaiah Aranda FR 17:44.8

3 37 2563 Charles Elliott JR 17:50.8

4 53 2567 Logan Leister SO 19:03.4

5 67 2574 Cal Wixon FR 19:32.1

[ (72) 2571 Zachary Russo SR 19:38.9

7 (75) 2573 Collin Tompkins SO 19:48.3

7. 248 Queen Creek ( 18:38.4 1:33:11.8 2:54.9)
1 13 2617 Zachary Ripperdan S0 16:47.8

2 41 2611 Quintin Myers SO 18:09.9

3 52 2614 Keaton Payne SR 18:58.5

4 68 2600 Kaleb Frazier S0 19:32.9

5 74 2619 Caden Speck SO 19:42.7

8. 264 Benson ( 18:46.1 1:33:50.1 2:59.8)
1 29 1953 Oskar Bergh FR 17:30.9

2 30 1951 Joseph Akers JR 17:31.8

3 56 1958 Aaric Myatt SO 19:07.8

4 57 1956 Zach Laura SR 19:08.9

5 92 1960 Randy Supernant JR 20:30.7

6 ( 93) 1959 Syric Ramirez FR 20:30.8

7 (104) 1961 Logan Vance FR 21:10.3

9. 288 Nogales ( 19:03.2 1:35:15.9 1:59.7)
1 36 2507 Javier Martinez-Peralta SO 17:50.6

2 51 2497 Daniel Corrales JR 18:46.2

3 60 2496 Jose Coronado II FR 19:20.1

4 64 2501 Alec Guerra FR 19:28.7

5 77 2506 Santiago Martinez JR 19:50.3

6 ( 90) 2494 Esteban Cervantes JR 20:22.9

10. 298 Higley ( 19:00.9 1:35:04.1 2:55.3)
1 22 2282 Anthony Jones SR 17:11.6

2 42 2277 Harrison Bennon JR 18:11.4

3 65 2286 Ethan Morgan JR 19:28.8

4 84 2280 Seth Giles FR 20:05.4

5 85 2289 Spencer Pospisil JR 20:06.9

[ ( 95) 2291 Jackson Sluiter SR 20:37.0

7 ( 99) 2278 Coleman Cromer FR 20:42.2
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Marana,

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold Team Scores

11. 321 Empire (

1 50 2188 Daniel Brooks S0
2 55 2195 Christopher Sheets FR
3 6l 2196 Jordan Wallen JR
4 73 2187 Thomas Baus SO
5 82 2190 Noah Gregory JR
[ (107) 2194 Diego Ramierz JR
7 (108) 2192 Kane Mattison JR
12. 328 Arcadia (

1 31 1903 Luke Sleeth SR
2 59 1900 Leonardo Montoya JR
3 63 1895 Scott Gurley JR
4 87 1894 Vincent Colson JR
5 88 1893 John Campbell SR
[ ( 91) 1902 Mateo Rodriguez JR
7 ( 98) 1901 Mark Radonich JR
13. 330 Mountain View Marana (

1 39 2467 Aiden Sierrs SR
2 43 2469 Aiden Tsingine SR
3 76 2470 Adam Velazco SO
4 78 2460 Cian Huelle FR
5 94 2454 Lonnie Beatty JR
9 ( 96) 2456 Charles Blasko SO
7 (105) 2466 Mason Schmidt FR
14. 354 ALA Queen Creek (

1 34 1876 David Soria FR
2 44 1873 Ashton Miner FR
3 86 1869 Joseph Carr FR
4 89 1870 Rigden Coltrin FR
5 101 1867 Marshal Babyak SR
6 (102) 1874 Collin Neilson SR
7 (110) 1872 Spencer Lawlor S0
15. 372 Rincon University (

1 48 2635 Elijah Conroy JR
2 66 2634 Manny Braitberg JR
3 80 2641 Dorian Rivera-Gonzalez SO
4 81 2640 Josiah Lamas SR
5 97 2639 Gabriel Hauser SO
[ (103) 2642 Noah Sagar SO
7 (106) 2643 Alex Sweat-Grace FR

19:21.6

19:

19:

18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
21:
21:

:21.

17:
19:
19:
20:
20:

20

20:

:19.

18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:

29.

17:
18:
20:
20:
20:
20:

22

43.

18:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:

38.
07.
20.
42.
58.
22.
29.

38.
19.
23.
12.
13.
:29.
41.

03.
13.
48,
52.
36.
37.
16.

46.
14.
08.
20.
54.
55.
:54.

34.
29.
57.
58.
38.
57.
18.

1
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:36:47.8

:36:48.2

:36:35.6

:37:25.4

:38:37.8

1:19.9)

2:34.6)

2:33.6)

3:07.8)

2:03.1)
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Gold Team Scores

16. 391 Baboquivari ( 21:03.4 1:45:16.8 7:32.7)
1 25 1921 Devin Antone SO 17:22.8
2 69 1933 Daeron Widener SR 19:35.2
3 70 1923 Laaunzae Antone FR 19:37.4
4 112 1925 Arsean Bozo JR 23:45.9
5 115 1929 Rodney Palimo Jr. FR 24:55.5
17. 420 St Augustine Catholic ( 21:26.0 1:47:09.9 5:44.0)
1 58 2750 Conner Galloway JR 19:13.0
2 62 2751 Sean Galloway JR 19:21.8
3 71 2752 Cross Tabanico SR 19:37.7
4 113 2749 Aaron Cortez FR 24:00.4
5 116 2753 Derik Zimmerman JR 24:57.0
[ (118) 2748 Kevin Baker FR 25:57.4
18. 496 Independence ( 22:50.6 1:54:12.06 7:26.3)
1 45 2300 Evan Benally JR 18:19.6
2 109 2301 Thomas Hernandez SR 22:21.1
3 111 2306 Jose Zuniga JR 23:21.9
4 114 2303 Jaime Lauriano SO 24:24.1
5 117 2302 Daniel Keph SO 25:45.9
[ (119) 2299 Damian Aguilar FR 26:31.7
7 (120) 2305 Robert Young JR 26:32.5

Incomplete Teams:

Benjamin Franklin
1939 Corbin Pyle SO, 1941 Caleb Wood JR, 1936 Calo Arnold JR, 1940 Jackson
Webb SO

Round Valley
2649 Connor Hyer SO, 2648 Preston Holm JR, 2651 Landen Slade SO, 2647 Torren
Davis JR

Florence
2208 Landen Singleton FR, 2204 Devon Lindenstein SO, 2205 Caden Moseley SO,
2203 Aiden Lee FR



Event 3

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib

O ~J o Ul WN

=
[@2Ne]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

1855
2313
2275
2548
2584
2268
1865
2315
2310
2409
2274
1862
2809
1856
2631
2629
2808
2257
2760
2517
2583
2292
2174
2630
1858
1884
2550
2554
2185
2314
2099
2804
2626
2585
2308
2324
2420
2627
2558
1886
2596
2834
2295
2520
1836
2519
2589
2418
2633
2579

Evelynne Carr
Beatrice Honebrink
Josie Mejia

Kyra Floyd

Alona Haymore
Addison Bisceglie
Talya Workman
Julie Lewelling
Sara Garmon
Valeria Zegarra
Lucy Lines

Jessica Varney
Kate Renwick
Madison Christensen
Amy Smith

Abigail Kurgat
Haley Lakin
Manouny Ouatara
Zoe Portewig
Amarissa Frias
Kendra Guest
Melissa “arbaca
Mercedes Rangel
Amelia North

Sarah Larson
Charlotte Hopper
Madison Grizzle
Lauren Potts

Rya Oliver

Eleanor Kortenkamp
Lilly Dobbins
Veronica Entley
Sydney Horton
Kamrie Johnson
Reatta Danhof
Damaris Zatarain Espino
Karma Liburd
Amanda Howard

Ilse Wischki

Jenna Mukavitz
Addison Yarn

Rylie Stevenson
Ohana Gutierrez
Riley Thompson
Aubryn Lindblom
Aryana Lovett
Perta Moreno Guardado
Paige Greenfield
Makena Wheeler
Danika Douglass

Year School Finals Pace
JR ALA Queen Creek 18:25.7 5:56
SR Ironwood Ridge 19:14.7 ©6:12
SR Higley 20:05.0 ©6:28
SR Pusch Ridge 20:11.4 6:30
JR Queen Creek 20:24.8 6:35
FR Higley 20:28.8 6:36
SO ALA Queen Creek 20:47.4 6:42
SR Ironwood Ridge 20:52.5 6:44
FR Ironwood Ridge 21:00.2 6:46
SO Morenci 21:00.3 6:46
SR Higley 21:07.2 6:48
JR ALA Queen Creek 21:16.8 6:51
SR Williams Field 21:27.6 6:55
SR ALA Queen Creek 21:37.5 6:58
JR Rincon 21:44.4 7:00
FR Rincon 21:45.0 7:01
SR Williams Field 21:58.7 7:05
JR Glendale 21:59.1 7:05
SO Tanque Verde 22:00.2 7:05
JR Odyssey 22:01.0 7:06
JR Queen Creek 22:08.5 7:08
FR Independence 22:11.1 7:09
SO Douglas 22:18.2 7:11
FR Rincon 22:20.3 7:12
SO ALA Queen Creek 22:23.4 7:13
FR Arcadia 22:26.7 T7:14
SO Pusch Ridge 22:28.3 7:14
FR Pusch Ridge 22:30.1 7:15
SR Empire 22:34.8 7:17
SO Ironwood Ridge 22:36.2 7:17
SO Desert Christian 22:36.8 7:17
FR Williams Field 22:36.9 7:17
SO Rincon 22:39.6 7:18
JR Queen Creek 22:44.8 7:20
JR Ironwood Ridge 22:53.1 7:22
SO Ironwood Ridge 23:00.2 7:25
SR Mountain Pointe 23:03.9 7:26
JR Rincon 23:04.8 7:26
JR Pusch Ridge 23:06.4 7:27
FR Arcadia 23:10.2 7:28
JR Queen Creek 23:18.2 7:31
JR Yuma Catholic 23:18.3 7:31
SO Independence 23:22.3 7:32
SR Odyssey 23:26.6 7:33
FR ALA Gilbert 23:28.5 7:34
FR Odyssey 23:30.1 7:34
FR Queen Creek 23:31.6 7:35
JR Mountain Pointe 23:42.2 7:38
JR Rincon 23:43.9 7:39
SO Queen Creek 23:48.1 7:40
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 39 2759 Nina Mennella FR Tanque Verde 23:48.7 7:40
52 40 2552 Sara Njoroge FR Pusch Ridge 23:48.8 7:40
53 2406 Elyse Gonzales SO Morenci 23:53.9 7:42
54 41 1879 Rachel Daniggelis FR Arcadia 23:58.1 7:43
55 42 2298 Britanny Noriega-Galind SO Independence 23:58.5 7:43
56 43 2767 Maddy Spiewak SR Tanque Verde 24:22.1 7:51
57 44 2761 Fiona Poulsen JR Tanque Verde 24:22.2 7:51
58 45 2557 Anna White SO Pusch Ridge 24:32.0 7:54
59 46 2764 Leilani Rowden JR Tanque Verde 24:34.4 7:55
60 47 2516 Alyssa Fine SR Odyssey 24:34.8 7:55
61 48 1885 Kate Marinick SO Arcadia 24:35.3 7:55
62 49 2628 Ella Johnson SO Rincon 24:35.9 7:56
63 2183 Evelynn Holyoak FR Empire 24:37.4 7:56
64 50 1834 Lucy Beeson SR ALA Gilbert 24:41.2 7:57
65 2680 Hazel Green SO Safford 24:41.2 7:57
66 51 2758 Karah Mayer SR Tanque Verde 24:45.2 7:59
67 52 2422 Kylie Stinson JR Mountain Pointe 24:52.7 8:01
68 53 1859 Kassidy Lawlor JR ALA Queen Creek 25:10.3 8:07
69 54 2419 Tatum Kochanski JR Mountain Pointe 25:14.2 8:08
70 2256 Melanie Lopez JR Glendale 25:23.2 8:11
71 55 2586 Kayla Kaade SR Queen Creek 25:33.1 8:14
72 56 2421 Addison Mullen FR Mountain Pointe 25:33.2 8:14
73 57 1837 Jacquelyn Marquez FR ALA Gilbert 25:43.6 8:17
74 2175 Celia Rascon SO Douglas 25:55.2 8:21
75 58 2293 Ava Casimir SO Independence 26:02.5 8:23
76 2186 Nicole Vigliante SO Empire 26:11.8 8:26
77 2802 Kendal Bonjour FR Williams Field 26:13.3 8:27
78 59 2294 Briana Gutierrez SO Independence 26:15.9 8:28
79 60 1838 Kate Marriott FR ALA Gilbert 26:43.6 8:37
80 61 2515 Alaine Dodson FR Odyssey 26:49.9 8:39
81 2747 Sandy Villasenor FR St Augustine 26:54.1 8:40
82 2098 Kelly Delalla JR Desert Christian 26:55.1 8:40
83 62 1840 Kaley Searcy JR ALA Gilbert 27:21.0 8:49
84 2197 Andrea Burns SO Florence 27:31.1 8:52
85 63 1881 Josephine Eagleman FR Arcadia 28:10.6 9:05
86 64 1883 Tegan Hendricks JR Arcadia 28:18.3 9:07
87 2679 Rosie Granados SO Safford 28:30.8 9:11
88 2682 Zoe Tutor SO Safford 28:47.4 9:16
89 65 2518 Ashley Hoffman SR Odyssey 28:49.9 9:17
90 66 2296 Brenda Guzman FR Independence 28:55.2 9:19
91 67 2297 Regan Krogulski SO Independence 30:00.7 9:40
92 68 2521 Samantha Tynan FR Odyssey 30:16.2 9:45
93 2678 Avery Aguilar FR Safford 30:20.1 9:46
94 69 1835 Kyleigh Lasseter SO ALA Gilbert 30:58.2 9:59
95 2252 Melissa Angulo SR Glendale 33:25.5 10:46
96 2254 Angelina Covarrubias JR Glendale 36:53.0 11:53



M

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
10/23/2021

arana High School, Marana, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Blue Team Scores

1. 40 ALA Queen Creek ( 20:54.
1 1 1855 Evelynne Carr JR 18:
2 5 1865 Talya Workman SO 20:
3 8 1862 Jessica Varney JR 21:
4 9 1856 Madison Christensen SR 21:
5 17 1858 Sarah Larson S0 22
[ ( 53) 1859 Kassidy Lawlor JR 25:
2. 60 Ironwood Ridge ( 21:19.
1 2 2313 Beatrice Honebrink SR 19:
2 6 2315 Julie Lewelling SR 20:
3 7 2310 Sara Garmon FR 21:
4 21 2314 Eleanor Kortenkamp SO 22:
5 24 2308 Reatta Danhof JR 22
[ ( 25) 2324 Damaris Zatarain Espinoza SO

3. 86 Rincon University ( 22:18.
1 10 2631 Amy Smith JR 21:
2 11 2629 Abigail Kurgat FR 21:
3 16 2630 Amelia North FR 22
4 22 2626 Sydney Horton SO 22
5 27 2627 Amanda Howard JR 23:
6 ( 37) 2633 Makena Wheeler JR 23
7 ( 49) 2628 Ella Johnson S0 24
4. 106 Queen Creek ( 22:25.
1 4 2584 Alona Haymore JR 20:
2 14 2583 Kendra Guest JR 22
3 23 2585 Kamrie Johnson JR 22:
4 30 2596 Addison Yarn JR 23:
5 35 2589 Perta Moreno Guardado FR 23:
[ ( 38) 2579 Danika Douglass SO 23:
7 ( 55) 2586 Kayla Kaade SR 25:
5. 110 Pusch Ridge Christian ( 22:25.
1 3 2548 Kyra Floyd SR 20:
2 19 2550 Madison Grizzle SO 22:
3 20 2554 Lauren Potts FR 22
4 28 2558 Ilse Wischki JR 23:
5 40 2552 Sara Njoroge FR 23:
[ ( 45) 2557 Anna White SO 24

2

25.
47.
16.
37.
23.
10.

14.
52.
00.
36.
53.
23:

44 .
45.
20.
39.
04.
:43.
35.

24.
08.
44,
18.
31.
48.
33.

11.
28.
30.
06.
48.
32.

1:44:30.8 3:57.7)

7

4

8

5

4

3
1:46:36.7 3:38.4)
7

5

2

2

1
00.2

1:51:34.1 1:20.4)

4
0
3
6
8
9
9
1:52:07.9 3:06.8)
8
5
8
2
6
1
1
1:52:05.0 3:37.4)

O 0P Wb
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Blue Team Scores

6. 184 Tanque Verde ( 23:
1 12 2760 Zoe Portewig SO
2 39 2759 Nina Mennella FR
3 43 2767 Maddy Spiewak SR
4 44 2761 Fiona Poulsen JR
5 46 2764 Leilani Rowden JR
[ ( 51) 2758 Karah Mayer SR
7. 187 Odyssey Institute ( 24
1 13 2517 Amarissa Frias JR
2 32 2520 Riley Thompson SR
3 34 2519 Aryana Lovett FR
4 47 2516 Alyssa Fine SR
5 6l 2515 Alaine Dodson FR
6 ( 65) 2518 Ashley Hoffman SR
7 ( 68) 2521 Samantha Tynan FR
8. 199 Arcadia ( 24
1 18 1884 Charlotte Hopper FR
2 29 1886 Jenna Mukavitz FR
3 41 1879 Rachel Daniggelis FR
4 48 1885 Kate Marinick S0
5 63 1881 Josephine Eagleman FR
6 ( 64) 1883 Tegan Hendricks JR
9. 205 Independence ( 24
1 15 2292 Melissa “arbaca FR
2 31 2295 Ohana Gutierrez S0
3 42 2298 Britanny Noriega-Galindo SO
4 58 2293 Ava Casimir SO
5 59 2294 Briana Gutierrez S0
[ ( 66) 2296 Brenda Guzman FR
7 (67) 2297 Regan Krogulski SO
10. 224 Mountain Pointe ( 24
1 26 2420 Karma Liburd SR
2 36 2418 Paige Greenfield JR
3 52 2422 Kylie Stinson JR
4 54 2419 Tatum Kochanski JR
5 56 2421 Addison Mullen FR

:28.2

:29.3

49.6 1

22:00.
23:48.
24:22.
24:22.
24:34.
24:45.

N DN RO

:04.5 2

22:01.
23:26.
23:30.
24:34.
26:49.
28:49.
30:16.

N O WO owwRF oy O

N

22:26.
23:10.
23:58.
24.:35,
28:10.
28:18.

W oWk N

:22.1 2

22:11.1
23:22.3

23:58.

26:02.5
26:15.
28:55.
30:00.

~ N O

N

23:03.
23:42.
24:52.
25:14.
25:33.

NN <IN O

:59:07.6

:00:22.4

:02:20.9

:01:50.3

:02:26.2

2:34.2)

4:48.9)

5:43.9)

4:04.8)

2:29.3)
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Blue Team Scores

11. 262 ALA Gilbert ( 25:35.6 2:07:57.9 3:52.5)
1 33 1836 Aubryn Lindblom FR 23:28.5
2 50 1834 Lucy Beeson SR 24:41.2
3 57 1837 Jacquelyn Marquez FR 25:43.6
4 60 1838 Kate Marriott FR 26:43.6
5 62 1840 Kaley Searcy JR 27:21.0
6 ( 69) 1835 Kyleigh Lasseter SO 30:58.2

Incomplete Teams:

Higley
2275 Josie Mejia SR, 2268 Addison Bisceglie FR, 2274 Lucy Lines SR

Morenci
2409 Valeria Zegarra SO, 2406 Elyse Gonzales SO

Williams Field
2809 Kate Renwick SR, 2808 Haley Lakin SR, 2804 Veronica Entley FR, 2802
Kendal Bonjour FR

Glendale
2257 Manouny Ouatara JR, 2256 Melanie Lopez JR, 2252 Melissa Angulo SR, 2254
Angelina Covarrubias JR

Douglas
2174 Mercedes Rangel SO, 2175 Celia Rascon SO

Empire
2185 Rya Oliver SR, 2183 Evelynn Holyoak FR, 2186 Nicole Vigliante SO

Desert Christian
2099 Lilly Dobbins SO, 2098 Kelly Delalla JR

Yuma Catholic
2834 Rylie Stevenson JR

Safford
2680 Hazel Green SO, 2679 Rosie Granados SO, 2682 Zoe Tutor SO, 2678 Avery
Aguilar FR

St Augustine Catholic
2747 Sandy Villasenor FR

Florence
2197 Andrea Burns SO



Event 4 Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 2072
2 2 2797
3 3 1827
4 4 1969
5 5 1823
6 6 1982
7 7 2236
8 8 2070
9 9 1995
10 10 1830
11 11 1994
12 12 1964
13 13 1991
14 14 1962
15 15 2076
16 16 2671
17 17 1975
18 18 2090
19 2688
20 19 1824
21 20 2772
22 21 1849
23 22 1829
24 23 2676
25 24 1850
26 25 2524
27 26 2670
28 27 2082
29 28 1979
30 29 2798
31 30 2121
32 31 2074
33 32 2426
34 33 2127
35 34 2774
36 35 2079
37 36 2062
38 37 2716
39 38 2721
40 39 2424
41 40 2844
42 41 2773
43 42 2123
44 43 2731
45 44 1963
46 2248
47 45 2850
48 46 1853
49 2705
50 47 2431

Brandon Martz
Joseph Moreno
Oscar Gonzales
Brody Haar
Demitri Davis
Kaden Stillwagon
Adrian Ureta

Max Irey

Samuel Roark
Ernesto Oquita
Sebastian Ramsey
Daniel Chavez
Nick Hiser
Anderson Baker
Evan Rasoumoff
Joseph Markowski
Zach Loiselle
Regent Benedict
Jack Hackett
Hani Davis
Braden Larson
Nicks Nielson
Connor Lange
Darrien Sprung
Xavier Pereyra
Curtis Cozzens
Mason Jennings
Ian Weaver

Aidan Parr
Anthony Renguul
Nathan Hunt

Ryan Mulholland
Kyle Ensley
Ronald Smith
Aidan Reid
Justin Roettger
Braddock Brockschmidt
Nathaniel Dyson
Nathan Lehrling
Austin Brandon
Caleb Harman
Michael Mansour
Trevor Martin
Brayden Willour
Connor Brown
Tyler Irvine-Violette
Justin Ponce
Dallin Wakefield
Steven Passement
Dominik Renteria

Year School Finals Pace
JR Catalina Fthlls 15:57.7 5:09
SR Tucson Magnet 16:03.6 5:11
SR Agua Fria Union 16:04.7 5:11
SR Brophy 16:11.1 5:13
SR Agua Fria Union 16:43.3 5:23
SR Brophy 16:48.2 5:25
JR Flowing Wells 16:56.2 5:28
SO Catalina Fthlls 17:00.0 5:29
JR Buena 17:04.2 5:30
SR Agua Fria Union 17:04.6 5:30
SR Buena 17:10.1 5:32
SR Brophy 17:16.3 5:34
SO Buena 17:17.8 5:35
SR Brophy 17:19.1 5:35
JR Catalina Fthlls 17:20.6 5:35
SO Sabino 17:23.9 5:36
JR Brophy 17:28.0 5:38
SR Combs 17:28.1 5:38
JR Safford 17:28.8 5:38
FR Agua Fria Union 17:39.9 5:42
SR Tanque Verde 17:41.6 5:42
FR ALA Gilbert 17:41.7 5:42
JR Agua Fria Union 17:42.9 5:43
SO Sabino 17:43.0 . 5:43
SO ALA Gilbert 17:44.3 5:43
SO0 Odyssey 17:44.4 5:43
JR Sabino 17:45.0 5:43
SO Catalina Fthlls 17:45.4 5:43
SR Brophy 17:47.8 5:44
JR Tucson Magnet 17:48.1 5:44
SR Desert Ridge 17:49.3 5:45
SR Catalina Fthlls 17:50.3 5:45
FR Mountain Pointe 17:55.7 5:47
JR Desert Ridge 17:56.1 5:47
SR Tanque Verde 17:58.4 5:48
SR Catalina Fthlls 17:59.6 5:48
FR Catalina Fthlls 18:00.8 5:48
SO Salpointe 18:04.8 5:50
FR Salpointe 18:05.5 5:50
SO Mountain Pointe 18:10.6 5:51
JR Yuma Catholic 18:14.6 5:53
SR Tanque Verde 18:15.9 5:53
SR Desert Ridge 18:16.3 5:53
JR Salpointe 18:19.8 5:54
SO Brophy 18:27.8 5:57
JR Fountain Hills 18:27.8 5:57
SR Yuma Catholic 18:29.5 5:58
SO ALA Gilbert 18:32.3 5:58
JR Sahuarita 18:33.8 5:59
SR Mountain Pointe 18:39.3 6:01
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Event 4 Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib

51 48 2118
52 2414
53 49 1990
54 50 2776
55 51 2125
56 52 1997
57 53 1999
58 54 2724
59 2781
60 55 2234
61 56 2730
62 57 2717
63 58 2529
64 59 2237
65 60 2239
66 61 2769
67 62 2799
68 63 2673
69 64 2120
70 65 2720
71 66 2223
72 2101
73 67 2664
74 68 2227
75 69 2130
76 70 2852
77 2412
78 71 2771
79 72 2792
80 73 2226
81 74 1852
82 75 2088
83 76 2527
84 77 2522
85 2245
86 78 1843
87 79 2266
88 80 2428
89 81 2677
90 2139
91 82 2669
92 83 1847
93 2704
94 84 1842
95 85 2092
96 86 1828
97 87 2846
98 88 2840
99 2181
100 2138

Braden Critchfield
Keaton Jasso
Marco Hernandez
Andrew Smith
Mason Pendergast
Evan Straight
Nathan Wilde
Brendan Meixner
Anthony Piro

Dale Snook

Aidan Whetton
Khari Gurley-Yi
Ryan Richardson
Josue Ureta

Kris Villa

Connor Dimaria
Kevin Seckinger
Parker Nickles
Ethan Elmer
Joseph Lechowick
Brandon Baltierrez
Jacob Holewinski
William Diamond
Angel Foppe

Luke Thomas

Erick Ruiz
Anthony Heathman
Chris Jimenez
Anthony Jimenez
Nathaniel Esquilin
Levi Shirley
Mack Beach

Ethan Lauer

Alex Belanger
Zion Atwood

Andre Christenson
Jose Vasgquez Alonzo
Benjamin Martinez
Micheal Waters
Mateo Barrera
Noah Hymson
Packer Monahan
Landyn Kramer

Ty Blake

Jackson Bodell
Luis Hernandez
Matthew Haworth
Brandom Bojorquez
Mario Villalobos
Ivan Angulo

Year School Finals Pace
SR Desert Ridge 18:39.5 6:01
SO Morenci 18:41.3 ©6:01
SO Buena 18:43.8 ©6:02
FR Tanque Verde 18:43.9 6:02
JR Desert Ridge 18:45.2 6:03
FR Buena 18:47.3 6:03
SR Buena 18:48.8 6:04
JR Salpointe 18:51.3 6:05
SO Tombstone 18:59.6 6:07
SR Flowing Wells 19:02.5 6:08
SO Salpointe 19:03.0 ©6:08
FR Salpointe 19:03.1 6:08
JR Odyssey 19:03.1 6:08
FR Flowing Wells 19:03.3 6:08
SO Flowing Wells 19:10.8 ©6:11
SO Tanque Verde 19:14.0 ©6:12
JR Tucson Magnet 19:15.8 6:12
SO Sabino 19:16.4 6:13
SO Desert Ridge 19:16.8 ©6:13
FR Salpointe 19:16.8 6:13
SR Flowing Wells 19:17.7 6:13
JR Desert Christian 19:22.7 6:15
SR Sabino 19:23.9 6:15
SO Flowing Wells 19:25.4 6:16
FR Desert Ridge 19:38.1 6:20
JR Yuma Catholic 19:39.9 ©6:20
FR Morenci 19:43.6 6:21
SO Tanque Verde 19:47.5 6:23
JR Tucson Magnet 19:50.0 6:24
JR Flowing Wells 20:01.6 6:27
FR ALA Gilbert 20:02.4 6:27
JR Combs 20:08.2 6:29
SR Odyssey 20:10.4 6:30
SR Odyssey 20:16.2 6:32
JR Fountain Hills 20:22.4 6:34
SO ALA Gilbert 20:23.1 6:34
SR Glendale 20:25.4 6:35
FR Mountain Pointe 20:35.3 6:38
SO Sabino 20:36.3 6:38
JR Desert View 20:42.9 6:41
FR Sabino 20:44.8 6:41
FR ALA Gilbert 20:46.8 6:42
FR Sahuarita 20:47.2 6:42
FR ALA Gilbert 20:48.0 6:42
SO Combs 20:53.3 6:44
FR Agua Fria Union 20:54.1 6:44
JR Yuma Catholic 20:54.3 6:44
FR Yuma Catholic 20:57.9 6:45
FR Douglas 21:00.6 6:46
SO Desert View 21:06.9 6:48
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Event 4

Boys 5K

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Blue

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

89
90

91
92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

100

2427
2429
2178
2262
2780
2094
2267
2530
2097
2706
2179
1826
2093
2100
2686
2259
2265
2142
2791

Savion Galvan
Spencer Odahlen
Jorge Rodriguez
Andrew Duran
Landen Pease
Jonathan Indie
Jose Velderrain
Tristan Schmidt
Kyle Watson
Isaiah Rodriguez
Juan Valenzuela
Cesar Garcia
Nathaniel Goff
Robert Camacho
Matthew Garcia
David Aparicio
Ray Tun

Martin Urias
Daniel Garcia

Year School Finals Pace
JR Mountain Pointe 21:21.9 6:53
FR Mountain Pointe 21:27.8 6:55
FR Douglas 21:43.7 7:00
SR Glendale 21:43.7 7:00
FR Tombstone 21:51.4 7:03
SO Combs 21:53.0 7:03
JR Glendale 22:05.7 7:07
SR Odyssey 22:13.6 7:10
JR Combs 22:13.8 7:10
SO Sahuarita 22:18.5 7:11
JR Douglas 22:18.6 7:11
SR Agua Fria Union 22:29.5 7:15
JR Combs 22:30.6 7:15
JR Desert Christian 23:16.1 7:30
SO Safford 23:34.9 7:36
JR Glendale 23:50.1 7:41
JR Glendale 24:23.7 T7:52
FR Desert View 25:56.7 8:22
FR Tucson Magnet 30:06.5 9:42
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Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
AZ -

Marana,

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Blue Team Scores

1. 53 Brophy College Prep

1 4 1969 Brody Haar

2 6 1982 Kaden Stillwagon
3 12 1964 Daniel Chavez

4 14 1962 Anderson Baker

5 17 1975 Zach Loiselle

[ ( 28) 1979 Aidan Parr

7 ( 44) 1963 Connor Brown

2. 59 Agua Fria Union

1 3 1827 Oscar Gonzales

2 5 1823 Demitri Davis

3 10 1830 Ernesto Oquita

4 19 1824 Hani Davis

5 22 1829 Connor Lange

[ ( 86) 1828 Luis Hernandez

7 ( 96) 1826 Cesar Garcia

3. 82 Catalina Foothills

1 1 2072 Brandon Martz

2 8 2070 Max Irey

3 15 2076 Evan Rasoumoff

4 27 2082 Tan Weaver

5 31 2074 Ryan Mulholland
[ ( 35) 2079 Justin Roettger
7 ( 36) 2062 Braddock Brockschmidt
4. 134 Buena

1 9 1995 Samuel Roark

2 11 1994 Sebastian Ramsey
3 13 1991 Nick Hiser

4 49 1990 Marco Hernandez
5 52 1997 Evan Straight

6 ( 53) 1999 Nathan Wilde

5. 195 Sabino

1 16 2671 Joseph Markowski
2 23 2676 Darrien Sprung

3 26 2670 Mason Jennings

4 63 2673 Parker Nickles

5 67 2664 William Diamond
[ ( 81) 2677 Micheal Waters

7 ( 82) 2669 Noah Hymson
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Blue Team Scores

6. 204 Desert Ridge

1 30 2121 Nathan Hunt

2 33 2127 Ronald Smith

3 42 2123 Trevor Martin

4 48 2118 Braden Critchfield
5 51 2125 Mason Pendergast
[ ( 64) 2120 Ethan Elmer

7 ( 69) 2130 Luke Thomas

7. 206 Tangue Verde

1 20 2772 Braden Larson

2 34 2774 Aidan Reid

3 41 2773 Michael Mansour

4 50 2776 Andrew Smith

5 6l 2769 Connor Dimaria

[ (71) 2771 Chris Jimenez

8. 228 Salpointe Catholic

1 37 2716 Nathaniel Dyson

2 38 2721 Nathan Lehrling

3 43 2731 Brayden Willour

4 54 2724 Brendan Meixner

5 56 2730 Aidan Whetton

6 ( 57) 2717 Khari Gurley-Yi

7 ( 65) 2720 Joseph Lechowick
9. 243 ALA Gilbert

1 21 1849 Nicks Nielson

2 24 1850 Xavier Pereyra

3 46 1853 Dallin Wakefield
4 74 1852 Levi Shirley

5 78 1843 Andre Christenson
[ ( 83) 1847 Packer Monahan

7 ( 84) 1842 Ty Blake

10. 247 Flowing Wells

1 7 2236 Adrian Ureta

2 55 2234 Dale Snook

3 59 2237 Josue Ureta

4 60 2239 Kris Villa

5 66 2223 Brandon Baltierrez
6 ( 68) 2227 Angel Foppe

7 (73) 2226 Nathaniel Esquilin

18:17.3
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Eye of the Tiger Invitational

Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School,

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Blue Team Scores

Joseph Moreno
Anthony Renguul
Kevin Seckinger
Anthony Jimenez
Daniel Garcia

Austin Brandon
Dominik Renteria
Benjamin Martinez
Savion Galvan
Spencer Odahlen

Curtis Cozzens
Ryan Richardson

Alex Belanger
Tristan Schmidt

Caleb Harman
Justin Ponce

Matthew Haworth
Brandom Bojorquez

Regent Benedict

Jackson Bodell
Jonathan Indie

11. 265 Tucson Magnet

1 2 2797

2 29 2798

3 62 2799

4 72 2792

5 100 2791
12. 287 Mountain Pointe

1 32 2426 Kyle Ensley
2 39 2424

3 47 2431

4 80 2428

5 89 2427

6 ( 90) 2429
13. 330 Odyssey Institute
1 25 2524

2 58 2529

3 76 2527 Ethan Lauer
4 77 2522

5 94 2530

14. 330 Yuma Catholic

1 40 2844

2 45 2850

3 70 2852 Erick Ruiz
4 87 2846

5 88 2840

15. 365 Combs

1 18 2090

2 75 2088 Mack Beach
3 85 2092

4 92 2094

5 95 2097 Kyle Watson
6 ( 97) 2093

Nathaniel Goff
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Page 24
Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Blue Team Scores

16. 460 Glendale ( 22:29.8 1:52:28.6 3:58.3)
1 79 2266 Jose Vasquez Alonzo SR 20:25.4
2 91 2262 Andrew Duran SR 21:43.7
3 93 2267 Jose Velderrain JR 22:05.7
4 98 2259 David Aparicio JR 23:50.1
5 99 2265 Ray Tun JR 24:23.7

Incomplete Teams:

Safford
2688 Jack Hackett JR, 2686 Matthew Garcia SO

Fountain Hills
2248 Tyler Irvine-Violette JR, 2245 Zion Atwood JR

Sahuarita

2705 Steven Passement JR, 2704 Landyn Kramer FR, 2706 Isaiah Rodriguez SO
Morenci

2414 Keaton Jasso SO, 2412 Anthony Heathman FR
Tombstone

2781 Anthony Piro SO, 2780 Landen Pease FR

Desert Christian
2101 Jacob Holewinski JR, 2100 Robert Camacho JR

Desert View
2139 Mateo Barrera JR, 2138 Ivan Angulo SO, 2142 Martin Urias FR

Douglas
2181 Mario Villalobos FR, 2178 Jorge Rodriguez FR, 2179 Juan Valenzuela JR



Event 5

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

33

34

35

2035
2711
2708
2481
2482
2034
2734
2709
2710
1918
2555
2059
2707
2110
2115
2311
2487
2595
2712
2309
2051
2581
2801
2475
2030
2050
2270
2084
2547
2553
2273
2831
2472
2004
2735
2632
2480
2474
2736
2357
2360
2320
2114
2242
2307
1857
2660
2351
1815
2832

Megan Tsabetsaye
Lisette Robles
Cristina Conlon
Camila Guzman
Natalia Guzman
Destiny Soto
Katerina Finch
Bernadette Heal
Rubi Montano
Leilani Jose
Emily Tarro
Madelyn Sparrow
Katie Bowsher

Abrielle Kobylinski

Sabrina Thomas
Hannah Gilbert
Johanna Simpson
Daisy Stock
Rosabelle Sanchez
Alaya Frederick
Abigail Hipp

Lucy Gibbons
Belen Besich
Juzeth Casas
Bailey Booth
Evangeline Cumming
Katie Ellis

Amaya Amador
Kaleigh Coyle
Ella Pierpont
Annika Good

Grace Lanning
Stacey Barnett
Hannah Gurvine
Naiomi Hereim
Sylvia Vincent
Germaine Garfio
Constanza Canez
Staci Holguin
Caroline Richards
Tessa Soukup
Brooke Taylor
Tavin Powell
Shannon Breen
Lillianna Aguilar
Brinlee Clouse
Yatzity Salazar
Hannah Hindman
Kimora Franklin
Aries Martinez

Year School Finals Pace
JR Casa Grande 21:37.3 6:58
SR Salpointe 22:15.7 7:10
FR Salpointe 22:43.8 7:19
FR Nogales 22:53.8 7:23
FR Nogales 22:59.5 7:25
SR Casa Grande 23:00.6 7:25
FR San Tan Fthlls 23:11.6 7:28
SR Salpointe 23:17.1 7:30
FR Salpointe 23:20.7 7:31
SR Baboquivari 23:21.9 7:32
FR Pusch Ridge 23:38.1 7:37
JR Catalina Fthlls 23:43.7 7:39
JR Salpointe 23:46.0 7:39
SO Desert Ridge 23:50.9 7:41
JR Desert Ridge 23:51.0 7:41
JR Ironwood Ridge 24:16.1 7:49
FR Nogales 24:27.4 T7:53
FR Queen Creek 24:30.6 7:54
SO Salpointe 24:31.2 7:54
SO Ironwood Ridge 24:38.1 7:56
SR Catalina Fthlls 24:41.7 T7:57
FR Queen Creek 24:54.9 8:02
JR Williams Field 25:01.3 8:04
FR Nogales 25:03.4 8:04
FR Casa Grande 25:10.4 8:07
SO Catalina Fthlls 25:16.0 8:08
SO Higley 25:17.7 8:09
FR Combs 25:33.8 8:14
JR Pusch Ridge 25:34.3 8:14
JR Pusch Ridge 25:34.6 8:14
FR Higley 25:37.1 8:15
FR Yuma Catholic 25:44.0 8:17
SO Nogales 25:49.9 8:19
FR Canyon Del Oro 25:53.4 8:20
SR San Tan Fthlls 25:55.3 8:21
SO Rincon 25:56.1 8:21
SO Nogales 25:57.1 8:22
FR Nogales 26:01.4 8:23
SR San Tan Fthlls 26:07.3 8:25
SR Marana 26:15.0 8:27
JR Marana 26:15.5 8:28
JR Ironwood Ridge 26:16.8 8:28
FR Desert Ridge 26:19.1 8:29
FR Fountain Hills 26:21.6 8:30
SO Ironwood Ridge 26:22.8 8:30
SO ALA Queen Creek 26:45.9 8:37
SR Sabino 26:46.5 8:38
JR Marana 27:01.9 8:43
FR Agua Fria Union 27:06.3 8:44
SO Yuma Catholic 27:07.1 8:44
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Page 26
Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School
Marana High School, Marana, AZ - 10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 2485 Mariana Montoya JR Nogales 27:08.1 8:45
52 2490 Mariandrea Valenzuela FR Nogales 27:13.3 8:46
53 36 2323 Lauren Wade FR Ironwood Ridge 27:15.1 8:47
54 37 2580 Lillex Folliott FR Queen Creek 27:17.4 8:48
55 38 2269 Christine Commerford FR Higley 27:17.5 8:48
56 39 2316 Mia McClellan FR Ironwood Ridge 27:18.6 8:48
57 40 2271 Savannah Ellis SR Higley 27:25.0 8:50
58 41 2348 Elizabeth Coulthard FR Marana 27:25.8 8:50
59 42 2828 Marlee Hewlett JR Yuma Catholic 27:26.7 8:51
60 43 2353 Ralyn Johnson FR Marana 27:34.2 8:53
61 44 2272 Chloe Garrett FR Higley 27:36.6 8:54
62 2182 Emylie Alkire FR Empire 27:48.7 8:58
63 45 2276 Annie Skousen SO Higley 27:53.3 8:59
64 46 2556 Jillian Thomas SR Pusch Ridge 27:57.0 9:00
65 47 2047 Casey Berk FR Catalina Fthlls 27:58.1 9:01
66 48 2594 Lucy Standifird SO Queen Creek 28:00.0 9:01
67 49 2060 Terahnia Williams JR Catalina Fthlls 28:06.1 9:03
68 2448 Jordis Schagel SO Mountain View 28:06.5 9:03
69 1816 Gianna Henderson SR Agua Fria Union 28:10.5 9:05
70 1841 Brooklyn Wakefield FR ALA Gilbert 28:14.2 9:06
71 1947 Grace Parke JR Benson 28:14.2 9:06
72 2176 Mia Verdugo JR Douglas 28:26.5 9:10
73 1861 Parin Moshier FR ALA Queen Creek 28:30.1 9:11
74 1822 Arianna Silva SO _Agua Fria Union 28:31.3 . 9:11
75 50 2352 Grace Hopkins JR Marana 28:32.9 9:12
76 2243 Katherine Hampton FR Fountain Hills 28:39.7 9:14
77 2453 Gabriela Triana FR Mountain View 28:45.1 9:16
78 2778 Krista Valenzuela FR Tombstone 28:48.3 9:17
79 51 2577 Alexis Clark JR Queen Creek 28:51.6 9:18
80 2010 Morgan Lewis FR Canyon Del Oro 28:53.0 '9:18
81 52 2312 Addison Gilchrist SO Ironwood Ridge 28:56.0 9:19
82 2433 Kimberly Brock JR Mountain View 29:01.9 9:21
83 53 2058 Jessica Roudebush SO Catalina Fthlls 29:18.4 9:26
84 2478 Brianna Felix FR Nogales 29:19.1 9:27
85 54 2733 Alyssa Burton SR San Tan Fthlls 29:20.0 9:27
86 2661 Kaydence Thompson FR Sabino 29:20.1 9:27
87 1831 Taylor Broadfoot FR ALA Gilbert 29:25.1 9:29
88 2184 Nathalia Marchese FR Empire 29:32.3 9:31
89 2032 Riley Kwiatkowski FR Casa Grande 29:32.9 9:31
90 2446 Rachel Pixley JR Mountain View 29:34.9 9:32
91 55 1878 Adriana Campos JR Arcadia 29:35.4 9:32
92 2241 Eliana Bartman SO Fountain Hills 29:36.0 9:32
93 56 2545 Macy Blackwell JR Pusch Ridge 29:40.1 9:33
94 57 1890 Niya Turnbull FR Arcadia 29:50.9 9:37
95 1919 Kiyah Pablo JR Baboquivari 30:12.3 9:44
96 58 2551 Meadow Jordan SO Pusch Ridge 30:27.7 9:49
97 59 2355 Valerie Padilla JR Marana 30:31.1 9:50
98 2354 Priscilla Mendoza FR Marana 30:51.3 9:56
99 2763 Isabella Rentaria JR Tanque Verde 31:02.3 10:00

100 2765 Natalie Scavo SO Tanque Verde 31:02.5 10:00



Event 5

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana High School,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

60

61
62

63

64

65

66
67
68

69
70

71

2576
2408
1888
2546
2211
2056
2215
2488
2835
1854
1860
1877
2549
2811
2001
2423
2417
1917
2810
2624
2011
2218
2405
2217
2833
1880
2737
1913
2699
2738
2739
2656
2582

Lily Burnett
Yareczi Minor

Yuridiana Olayo Mendez

Elizabeth Coppola
Stephanie Gonzalez
Natalie Richardson
Hanna Llanos

Jade Thomas

Sophia Young
Mikalah Alexander
Kieralynn Moshier
Arsema Abraham
Cadence Fricke
Ahelia Rochin
Aurelia Aragon
Isabella Talmon
Ashley Baez
Jasmine Juan
Madison Ringgold
Devika Deguzman
Kailyn Schaub

Azul Perez

Chasity Gardner
Ambar Orta

Ana Rodriguez-Hoyos
Lexie Duran

Denise Martinez
Summer Baptisto
Cassandra Scott
Olyvia Reed
Morgan Szakacs
Brenna Goldsmith
Karon Greene

Year School Finals Pace
SO Queen Creek 31:13.1 10:03
SO Morenci 31:25.9 10:07
JR Arcadia 31:36.3 10:11
SO Pusch Ridge 31:38.6 10:12
SO Flowing Wells 31:40.5 10:12
JR Catalina Fthlls 31:41.6 10:13
SO Flowing Wells 32:06.7 10:21
FR Nogales 32:06.9 10:21
SR Yuma Catholic 32:07.0 10:21
SR ALA Queen Creek 32:18.0 10:24
SR ALA Queen Creek 32:54.1 10:36
JR Arcadia 33:02.1 10:38
FR Pusch Ridge 33:03.8 10:39
FR Williams Field 33:20.0 10:44
FR Canyon Del Oro 33:37.9 10:50
FR Mountain Pointe 33:41.4 10:51
FR Mountain Pointe 34:05.2 10:59
SR Baboquivari 34:05.5 10:59
FR Williams Field 34:08.4 11:00
JR Rincon 34:21.6 11:04
FR Canyon Del Oro 34:29.8 11:07
FR Flowing Wells 34:44.8 11:12
JR Morenci 34:48.0 11:13
SR Flowing Wells 34:48.1 11:13
SR Yuma Catholic 35:01.0 11:17
FR Arcadia 35:43.9 11:31
FR San Tan Fthlls 35:58.7 11:35
SO Baboquivari 35:59.1 11:35
JR Sahuarita 37:47.5 12:10
SR San Tan Fthlls 38:00.3 12:14
FR San Tan Fthlls 38:58.4 12:33
SO Sabino 39:26.0 12:42
SO Queen Creek 42:55.5 13:49
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Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

1. 26 Salpointe Catholic

1 1 2711 Lisette Robles

2 2 2708 Cristina Conlon

3 ) 2709 Bernadette Heal

4 7 2710 Rubi Montano

5 10 2707 Katie Bowsher

[ (14) 2712 Rosabelle Sanchez
2. 62 Nogales

1 3 2481 Camila Guzman

2 4 2482 Natalia Guzman

3 12 2487 Johanna Simpson

4 18 2475 Juzeth Casas

5 25 2472 Stacey Barnett

[ (27) 2480 Germaine Garfio

7 ( 28) 2474 Constanza Canez
3. 127 TIronwood Ridge

1 11 2311 Hannah Gilbert

2 15 2309 Alaya Frederick

3 32 2320 Brooke Taylor

4 33 2307 Lillianna Aguilar
5 36 2323 Lauren Wade

6 ( 39) 2316 Mia McClellan

7 ( 52) 2312 Addison Gilchrist
4. 140 Catalina Foothills

1 9 2059 Madelyn Sparrow

2 16 2051 Abigail Hipp

3 19 2050 Evangeline Cumming
4 47 2047 Casey Berk

5 49 2060 Terahnia Williams
[ ( 53) 2058 Jessica Roudebush
7 ( 63) 2056 Natalie Richardson
5. 153 Pusch Ridge Christian

1 8 2555 Emily Tarro

2 21 2547 Kaleigh Coyle

3 22 2553 Ella Pierpont

4 46 2556 Jillian Thomas

5 56 2545 Macy Blackwell

[ ( 58) 2551 Meadow Jordan

7 ( 62) 2546 Elizabeth Coppola

22

22

23:
23:
23:

24

:14.

22

22
24
25:
25:
25:
26:

:45.

24
24 :
26:
26:
27:

27

28:
:57.
23:

24:
25:

27

28:
29:
31:

:28.

23:
25:
25:
27:
29:
30:
31:

15.
:43.
17.
20.
46.
:31.

:53.
59.
27.
03.
49,
57.
01.

16.
38.
16.
22.
15.
:18.
56.

43,
41.
16.
:58.
06.
18.
41.

38.
34.
34.
57.
40.
27.
38.

1

N O D P PO J N O O~ O 0o N SO B 01 0 N N O Jd B 00 J
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:55:23.3

:01:14.0

:08:48.9

:09:45.06

:12:24.1

1:30.3)

2:56.1)

2:59.0)

4:22.4)

6:02.0)
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Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

Christine Commerford
Savannah Ellis
Chloe Garrett
Annie Skousen

Lucy Gibbons
Lillex Folliott
Lucy Standifird
Alexis Clark
Lily Burnett
Karon Greene

Caroline Richards
Tessa Soukup

Hannah Hindman
Elizabeth Coulthard
Ralyn Johnson

Grace Hopkins
Valerie Padilla

Katerina Finch
Naiomi Hereim
Staci Holguin
Alyssa Burton
Denise Martinez

Morgan Szakacs

Grace Lanning
Aries Martinez
Marlee Hewlett
Sophia Young

6. 165 Higley

1 20 2270 Katie Ellis
2 23 2273 Annika Good
3 38 2269

4 40 2271

5 44 2272

6 ( 45) 2276

7. 166 Queen Creek

1 13 2595 Daisy Stock
2 17 2581

3 37 2580

4 48 2594

5 51 2577

6 ( 60) 2576

7 ( 71) 2582

8. 179 Marana

1 30 2357

2 31 2360

3 34 2351

4 41 2348

5 43 2353

6 ( 50) 2352

7 ( 59) 2355

9. 182 San Tan Foothills
1 5 2734

2 26 2735

3 29 2736

4 54 2733

5 68 2737

6 (69) 2738 Olyvia Reed
7 (70) 2739

10. 231 Yuma Catholic

1 24 2831

2 35 2832

3 42 2828

4 64 2835

5 66 2833

Ana Rodriguez-Hoyos

25:
25:
27:
27:
27:

27

:42.

24

24
27:
28:
28:
31:
42

:54.

26:
26:
27:
27

27

28:
30:

:06.

23:
25:
26:
29:
35:
38:
38:

:29.

25:
27:
27:
32:
35:

17.
37.
17.
25.
36.
:53.

:30.
54.
17.
00.
51.
13.
55.

15.
15.
01.
25.
:34.
32.
31.

11.
55.
07.
20.
58.
00.
58.

44 .
07.
26.
07.
01.

2

N D W Jd O Wwwo N R © N oo w U o N U= oy O OO N w oy O U1 =

O O JFr O

:13:13.9

:13:34.5

:14:32.4

:20:32.9

:27:25.8

2:18.9)

4:21.0)

1:19.2)

12:47.1)

9:17.0)
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Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

11. 305 Arcadia ( 31:57.8 2:39:48.6 6:08.5)
1 55 1878 Adriana Campos JR 29:35.4
2 57 1890 Niya Turnbull FR 29:50.9
3 61 1888 Yuridiana Olayo Mendez JR 31:36.3
4 65 1877 Arsema Abraham JR 33:02.1
5 67 1880 Lexie Duran FR 35:43.9

Incomplete Teams:

Casa Grande Union
2035 Megan Tsabetsaye JR, 2034 Destiny Soto SR, 2030 Bailey Booth FR, 2032
Riley Kwiatkowski FR

Baboquivari
1918 Leilani Jose SR, 1919 Kiyah Pablo JR, 1917 Jasmine Juan SR, 1913 Summer
Baptisto SO

Desert Ridge
2110 Abrielle Kobylinski SO, 2115 Sabrina Thomas JR, 2114 Tavin Powell FR

Williams Field
2801 Belen Besich JR, 2811 Ahelia Rochin FR, 2810 Madison Ringgold FR

Combs
2084 Amaya Amador FR

Canyon Del Oro
2004 Hannah Gurvine FR, 2010 Morgan Lewis FR, 2001 Aurelia Aragon FR, 2011
Kailyn Schaub FR

Rincon University
2632 Sylvia Vincent SO, 2624 Devika Deguzman JR

Fountain Hills
2242 Shannon Breen FR, 2243 Katherine Hampton FR, 2241 Eliana Bartman SO

ALA Queen Creek
1857 Brinlee Clouse SO, 1861 Parin Moshier FR, 1854 Mikalah Alexander SR,
1860 Kieralynn Moshier SR

Sabino
2660 Yatzity Salazar SR, 2661 Kaydence Thompson FR, 2656 Brenna Goldsmith SO

Agua Fria Union
1815 Kimora Franklin FR, 1816 Gianna Henderson SR, 1822 Arianna Silva SO

Empire
2182 Emylie Alkire FR, 2184 Nathalia Marchese FR
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Mountain View Marana

2448 Jordis Schagel SO, 2453 Gabriela Triana FR, 2433 Kimberly Brock JR,
2446 Rachel Pixley JR

ALA Gilbert
1841 Brooklyn Wakefield FR, 1831 Taylor Broadfoot FR

Benson

1947 Grace Parke JR
Douglas

2176 Mia Verdugo JR
Tombstone

2778 Krista Valenzuela FR

Tanque Verde
2763 Isabella Rentaria JR, 2765 Natalie Scavo SO

Morenci
2408 Yareczi Minor SO, 2405 Chasity Gardner JR

Flowing Wells
2211 Stephanie Gonzalez SO, 2215 Hanna Llanos SO, 2218 Azul Perez FR, 2217
Ambar Orta SR

Mountain Pointe
2423 Isabella Talmon FR, 2417 Ashley Baez FR

Sahuarita
2699 Cassandra Scott JR



Event 6

Marana High School,

Eye of the Tiger Invitational
Hosted by Marana High School

Marana,

AZ -

10/23/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib

1 2165
2 2740
3 2146
2400

4 1966
5 1965
6 2068
7 2063
8 2166
9 2171
10 2344
11 2147
12 2715
13 2065
14 2376
15 2163
16 2073
17 2116
18 2326
19 2172
20 1984
21 2083
2153

22 1983
2158

23 2071
2160
2169
2149
2159

24 2377
25 1976
2168

26 1978
2144

27 2346
2167

28 1973
29 2713
2154

30 2077
31 2491
32 2389
1977

33 2744
34 2560
35 2561
36 2374
37 2325
38 2238

Name Year School Finals Pace

Stevie Saurini JR Desert Vista 17:08.3 5:31
Ryan Conner SO San Tan Fthlls 17:50.5 5:45
Zaire Blevins SR Desert Vista 17:51.8 5:45
Filimon Kednmarey SO Maricopa 18:27.4 5:57
Justin Cook JR Brophy 18:29.2 5:57
Patrick Cheke SR Brophy 18:30.3 5:58
Mason Frydenlund JR Catalina Fthlls 18:32.8 5:59
Bronson Brockschmidt FR Catalina Fthlls 18:34.2 5:59
Parker Savage SR Desert Vista 18:52.6 6:05
Logan Tinsley JR Desert Vista 19:00.3 6:08
Joseph Schied JR Ironwood Ridge 19:03.2 ©6:08
Jack Boyd JR Desert Vista 19:09.1 6:10
Donovan Davidson FR Salpointe 19:09.5 6:10
Henry Dennis JR Catalina Fthlls 19:10.2 6:11
Kade Eagar FR Marana 19:10.6 ©6:11
Will Perciballi SR Desert Vista 19:25.4 ©6:16
Ryan Menaugh JR Catalina Fthlls 19:26.5 6:16
Nicolas Bonet JR Desert Ridge 19:29.6 6:17
Jorge Alonzo FR Ironwood Ridge 19:30.6 6:17
Blake Tuszynski SR Desert Vista 19:31.9 6:18
Alex Trujillo SR Brophy 19:34.7 6:19
Samuel Zink SO Catalina Fthlls 19:35.7 6:19
Josh Fossett JR Desert Vista 19:36.6 6:19
Reece Tanella SR Brophy 19:37.0 . 6:19
Mason Klann SO Desert Vista 19:37.7 6:20
Caleb Leonard FR Catalina Fthlls 19:38.0 ©6:20
Braedon Lolli SO Desert Vista 19:44.5 6:22
Pranas Shrestha SO Desert Vista 19:46.1 6:22
Connor Burdette SO Desert Vista 19:47.2 6:23
Maxton Klein FR Desert Vista 19:47.9 6:23
Brandon Fatura SO Marana 19:53.0 6:24
Austin Moran JR Brophy 19:53.0 ©6:24
Levi Shoemaker FR Desert Vista 19:53.8 6:25
Johnny Murphy SR Brophy 19:54.8 6:25
Cade Baumann FR Desert Vista 19:55.7 6:25
Zachary Yanez SO Ironwood Ridge 19:56.5 6:26
Jake Schenach JR Desert Vista 20:00.9 6:27
Kowen Lauck JR Brophy 20:03.0 6:28
Aric Acceta FR Salpointe 20:07.2 6:29
Ricky Garibay FR Desert Vista 20:12.5 6:31
Christian Rathbun SR Catalina Fthlls 20:14.5 6:31
Santiago Aguilar JR Nogales 20:16.5 6:32
Isaac Santos SO Marana 20:25.7 6:35
Renzo Moran SO Brophy 20:35.0 6:38
Ethan Murray SR San Tan Fthlls 20:36.2 6:38
David Booker SO Pusch Ridge 20:36.4 6:38
Cason Collins SO Pusch Ridge 20:36.9 6:39
Tyler Davis SR Marana 20:39.0 6:39
Elliott Allemeersch FR Ironwood Ridge 20:42.1 6:40
Oscar Verdugo SO Flowing Wells 20:46.2 6:42
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Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Boys 5K
Bib
39 2331
40 2128
41 2569
2283
42 2718
43 2746
44 2016
45 2117
46 2510
47 2513
48 2014
49 2523
50 2727
51 2231
2667
52 2566
53 2458
54 2743
55 2722
56 2726
57 2013
1989
58 2745
2645
59 1848
60 2364
61 2229
1970
62 2608
63 2728
2251
1954
64 2334
2279
2250
1972
65 2045
2399
66 2020
2812
67 2381
2064
68 2385
2067
69 2230
70 2222
71 2616
1898
72 2024
2813

Name Year School Finals Pace

Sameer Howe FR Ironwood Ridge 20:47.3 6:42
Zachary Stone FR Desert Ridge 20:52.2 6:44
Hayden Picton FR Pusch Ridge 20:52.9 ©6:44
Dante La Pietra Titone SO Higley 20:53.2 6:44
Britten Johnston SO Salpointe 20:54.1 6:44
Joshua Swatzell SO San Tan Fthlls 20:54.5 6:44
Debabu Girard SO Canyon Del Oro 20:56.1 6:45
Samuel Coronado FR Desert Ridge 20:57.8 6:45
Cristian Olivares JR Nogales 20:59.7 6:46
Rafael Vasavilbaso Jr SO Nogales 21:00.2 6:46
Cesar Buff SO Canyon Del Oro 21:02.6 6:47
Melvin Bran FR Odyssey 21:05.9 6:48
Mathias Ojeda FR Salpointe 21:06.5 6:48
Carlos Ledezma SR Flowing Wells 21:07.1 6:48
Edgar Gonzalez SR Sabino 21:09.7 6:49
Brandon Lecompte SR Pusch Ridge 21:10.4 6:49
Wyatt Gibbons JR Mountain View 21:11.2 6:50
Kato Lewis SO San Tan Fthlls 21:12.8 6:50
Joseph Magirl FR Salpointe 21:14.1 6:51
Julian Montoya SO Salpointe 21:15.7 6:51
Adam Boney FR Canyon Del Oro 21:18.2 6:52
Andres Diaz SO Buena 21:18.6 6:52
Anthony Speck SR San Tan Fthlls 21:19.8 6:52
Gavin Waite FR Rincon 21:22.3 6:53
Tyler Newell FR ALA Gilbert 21:24.6 6:54
Gideon Anderson FR Marana 21:25.0 6:54
Joshue Guillen SR Flowing Wells 21:30.2 6:56
Kenoby Hetman SO Brophy 21:32.6 6:57
Owen Holt SO Queen Creek 21:32.7 6:57
Nathaniel Seifert FR Salpointe 21:33.7 6:57
Rylan Schmidt FR Fountain Hills 21:34.2 6:57
Kyle Hatch JR Benson 21:34.4 6:57
Mason Key FR Ironwood Ridge 21:37.1 6:58
Christopher Fernandez SR Higley 21:38.6 6:58
Caleb Lara SO Fountain Hills 21:38.7 6:58
Jack Kyle SO Brophy 21:40.1 6:59
Jordan Ute SR Casa Grande 21:40.3 6:59
Alex Blodgett JR Maricopa 21:40.9 6:59
Matthew Hipps SO Canyon Del Oro 21:45.1 7:01
Malakai Baughman SO Williams Field 21:48.3 7:02
Jorel Leyba SR Marana 21:49.6 7:02
Tyler Deconcini JR Catalina Fthlls 21:49.9 7:02
Gavin Rhodes SO Marana 21:54.1 7:03
Fox Foster FR Catalina Fthlls 21:55.4 7:04
Derrick Johnson SO Flowing Wells 21:58.7 7:05
Leonel Acosta FR Flowing Wells 22:06.4 7:07
Cody Rhoton SO Queen Creek 22:10.4 7:09
Emerson Korn JR Arcadia 22:12.5 7:09
Daniel Pearson-Jurabe FR Canyon Del Oro 22:13.9 7:10
Enzo Besich FR Williams Field 22:15.7 7:10
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Place TmP1l

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

73
74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81
82
83

84

85

86
87

88

89
90
91
92

93

2025
2042
2066
2604
2228
2069
2402
2129
2526
2087
2536
1938
2663
2078
1897
2610
2075
2369
2225
2043
2532
2819
2464
2157
2207
2816
2161
2782
2725
1985
2723
2533
2285
2459
2029
2019
2565
1967
2413
2668
2849
2036
2618
2461
2499
2843
1980
1868
2534
2091

Name Year School Finals Pace

Zachary Phillips FR Canyon Del Oro 22:18.1 7:11
Ricky Rodriguez JR Casa Grande 22:19.8 7:12
Hidetoshi Egami SO Catalina Fthlls 22:20.2 7:12
Alex Gentilozzi FR Queen Creek 22:20.6 7:12
Gilberto Gonzalez Jr. JR Flowing Wells 22:21.2 7:12
Carter Hammer JR Catalina Fthlls 22:23.0 7:13
Oswaldo Marrufo SR Maricopa 22:24.1 7:13
Dylan Thistlewood SR Desert Ridge 22:25.1 7:13
Zachary Hunter FR Odyssey 22:31.6 7:16
Brayden Anglin FR Combs 22:34.8 7:17
Riley Waznis SO Odyssey 22:36.0 7:17
Carter Kleinman FR Ben Franklin 22:38.3 7:18
Mason Craig FR Sabino 22:39.0 7:18
William Richardson FR Catalina Fthlls 22:39.4 7:18
Kaden Kendrick FR Arcadia 22:44.6 7:20
Calvin Morgan FR Queen Creek 22:46.0 7:20
Thomas Pershing SO Catalina Fthlls 22:47.5 7:21
Baylor Burk FR Marana 22:48.2 7:21
Benjamin Durand SR Flowing Wells 22:50.4 7:22
Colton Rountree FR Casa Grande 22:51.6 7:22
Ehren Turney FR Odyssey 22:54.8 7:23
John Kai Martin FR Williams Field 22:58.3 7:24
Andres Samaniego SO Mountain View 22:58.5 7:24
Nolan Kirby FR Desert Vista 22:58.7 1:24
Jossemiere Santillana JR Florence 22:58.8 7:24
Charles Entley JR Williams Field 22:59.0 7:24
Tyler Myers JR Desert Vista 22:59.3 7:24
Brandon Schroeder FR Tombstone 23:01.4 7:25
Lahire Molina FR Salpointe 23:02.9 7:26
Aaron Velasco SO Brophy 23:05.4 7:26
James Marshall FR Salpointe 23:10.9 7:28
Jacob Tynan JR Odyssey 23:11.5 7:28
Carson McConaghie FR Higley 23:12.0 7:29
Lux Hammar SO Mountain View 23:15.3 7:30
James Wirth FR Canyon Del Oro 23:16.9 7:30
Cale Haskins SO Canyon Del Oro 23:17.6 7:30
Tyler Ingram JR Pusch Ridge 23:17.6 7:30
Nikolas Gonzalez FR Brophy 23:22.2 7:32
Brady Hooper JR Morenci 23:24.9 7:33
David Hurn SR Sabino 23:24.9 7:33
Aidan Martinez SO Yuma Catholic 23:32.5 7:35
Arzel Anaya FR Casa Grande 23:34.4 7:36
Blake Schult FR Queen Creek 23:37.4 7:37
Joshua Lynn SR Mountain View 23:39.4 7:37
Roberto Fierros FR Nogales 23:40.6 7:38
Andrei Duarte JR Yuma Catholic 23:41.5 7:38
Ryan Rastad FR Brophy 23:45.1 7:39
Logan Banbury SO ALA Queen Creek 23:45.7 7:39
Ezequiel Valenzuela FR Odyssey 23:48.5 7:40
Gavin Bodell FR Combs 23:50.9 7:41
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Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

94

95

96

97

98
99

100

101

102

103
104

105

106

107

1952
2500
2246
2505
2425
1899
2599
1904
2493
2080
2126
2572
2380
2264
1955
2613
2836
1871
2468
1996
1992
2235
2855
2415
2603
2430
2719
2383
1937
2081
2365
2039
2390
2391
1825
2023
2224
2038
1851
2770
2368
1845
2386
2247
2463
2511
2337
1942
2775
2260

Jacob Benz

Athos Gomez
William Breen
Aram Martinez
Noah Campos
Dylan Liolios
Dwayne Engstrom
Isaiah Talamantes
Ulyses Arce
Austin Runkle
Noah Smith

Luke Sheridan
Nathan Larson
Jose Pantoja
Jake Lara

Gaven Naef
Salomon Armenta
Nicolas Johnson
Hector Tello

Sam Sieler

Owen Ostheimer
Robert Snook
Isaac Watson
Emory McCabe
Maximus Garcia
Benjamin Olmedo
Brady Kraft
David Moreno
Carlos—-Charlie Gonzalez
Cole Warnock
Andrew Arthur
Jose Inzunza
Jayden Shaw
Brigham Welch
Juancarlos Esquer Lopez
Sam Mosteller
Andree Camarillo
Seth Corella
Vance Rosen

Josh Hoyle

Ethan Bradshaw
Chase Jones
Matthew Rohen-Trapp
Nathan Eastman
Nathanial Nunez
Luis Padilla
Markus Murphy
Andrei Yanez
Liam Ronstadt
Malachi Charley

Year School Finals Pace
FR Benson 23:51.2 7:41
FR Nogales 23:51.4 7:41
SO Fountain Hills 23:52.5 7:42
JR Nogales 23:54.8 7:42
SO Mountain Pointe 23:58.7 7:44
SR Arcadia 23:58.7 7:44
FR Queen Creek 23:58.8 7:44
FR Arcadia 24:03.5 7:45
SR Nogales 24:04.4 7:45
SR Catalina Fthlls 24:04.8 7:46
SO Desert Ridge 24:06.5 7:46
SR Pusch Ridge 24:08.7 7:47
SR Marana 24:09.4 7:47
SO Glendale 24:09.5 7:47
SO Benson 24:11.5 7:48
JR Queen Creek 24:15.5 7:49
SR Yuma Catholic 24:16.2 7:49
FR ALA Queen Creek 24:19.7 7:50
JR Mountain View 24:23.6 7:52
SO Buena 24:27.7 T7:53
FR Buena 24:28.1 7:53
JR Flowing Wells 24:28.6 7:53
SO Yuma Catholic 24:28.7 7:53
JR Morenci 24:29.6 7:53
FR Queen Creek 24:30.6 7:54
JR Mountain Pointe 24:35.0 7:55
FR Salpointe 24:36.3 7:56
FR Marana 24:39.8 7:57
FR Ben Franklin 24:40.6 7:57
SO Catalina Fthlls 24:40.9 7:57
SO Marana 24:49.3 8:00
FR Casa Grande 24:54.3 8:01
SO Marana 24:56.7 8:02
SO Marana 25:05.3 8:05
FR Agua Fria Union 25:08.2 8:06
SO Canyon Del Oro 25:10.8 8:07
SR Flowing Wells 25:12.7 8:07
SR Casa Grande 25:16.2 8:09
FR ALA Gilbert 25:22.5 8:11
SO Tanque Verde 25:24.6 8:11
FR Marana 25:33.4 8:14
FR ALA Gilbert 25:33.9 8:14
FR Marana 25:34.8 8:14
SO Fountain Hills 25:42.6 8:17
FR Mountain View 25:51.7 8:20
SO Nogales 25:59.5 8:22
FR Ironwood Ridge 26:01.7 8:23
FR Ben Franklin 26:02.1 8:23
FR Tanque Verde 26:08.5 8:25
SO Glendale 26:11.4 8:26
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Event 6 Boys 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
201 2330 Elliott Gerner FR Ironwood Ridge 26:13.1 8:27
202 1908 Dalton Green SR AZ D&B 26:18.1 8:28
203 2202 Tyler Krizan SO Florence 26:20.7 8:29
204 1993 Benjamin Paige SO Buena 26:20.8 8:29
205 108 2525 Gabriel Fournier SO Odyssey 26:26.9 8:31
206 2605 Tony Hachem SO Queen Creek 26:28.7 8:32
207 109 2465 Sergio Sanchez SR Mountain View 26:29.2 8:32
208 2290 Jademin Pyun FR Higley 26:41.8 8:36
209 110 2040 Zander Moore JR Casa Grande 26:42.5 8:36
210 2779 Valen Morales SO Tombstone 26:58.1 8:41
211 2089 Chancellor Becenti SR Combs 27:02.6 8:43
212 2336 Jack McGlothin FR Ironwood Ridge 27:06.7 8:44
213 2387 Guillermo Ross FR Marana 27:23.8 8:50
214 111 1846 Pace Martineau FR ALA Gilbert 27:26.4 8:50
215 2512 Alex Pineda JR Nogales 27:38.1 8:54
216 2410 Tristan Burke FR Morenci 27:44.9 8:56
217 1912 Bitahnii Yazzie JR AZ D&B 27:50.3 8:58
218 1971 John Kies FR Brophy 28:03.0 9:02
219 2170 Cameron Strickland FR Desert Vista 28:03.3 9:02
220 112 2742 Junior Lewis FR San Tan Fthlls 28:18.8 9:07
221 2462 Noah Marchus FR Mountain View 28:25.7 9:09
222 2602 Oliver Frobom SO Queen Creek 28:25.9 9:10
223 1866 Chris Alexander SO ALA Queen Creek 28:30.60 9:11
224 1968 Santos Gonzalez SO Brophy 28:47.6 9:17
225 2233 Roberto Sauceda FR Flowing Wells 28:59.8 9:20
226 2378 Edgar Flores FR Marana 29:35.4 9:32
227 1910 Oscar Perez JR AZ D&B 30:45.4 9:54
228 2411 Camren Colvin FR Morenci 30:53.7 9:57
229 2601 Alex Frobom SR Queen Creek 30:54.1 9:57
230 113 1844 Christopher Guerrero FR ALA Gilbert 31:31.5 10:09
231 1905 Nicholas Cabral SO AZ D&B 31:32.1 10:09
232 2457 Aiden Daley FR Mountain View 32:31.0 10:28
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Stevie Saurini
Zaire Blevins
Parker Savage
Logan Tinsley

Will Perciballi
Blake Tuszynski

Mason Frydenlund
Bronson Brockschmidt
Henry Dennis

Ryan Menaugh

Caleb Leonard
Christian Rathbun

Patrick Cheke
Alex Trujillo
Reece Tanella
Austin Moran

Johnny Murphy

Joseph Schied

Jorge Alonzo
Zachary Yanez
Elliott Allemeersch

Markus Murphy

Brandon Fatura
Isaac Santos

Gideon Anderson

1. 32 Desert Vista

1 1 2165

2 3 2146

3 8 2166

4 9 2171

5 11 2147 Jack Boyd

6 ( 15) 2163

7 (19) 2172

2. 63 Catalina Foothills
1 6 2068

2 7 2063

3 13 2065

4 16 2073

5 21 2083 Samuel Zink
6 (23) 2071

7 ( 30) 2077

3. 76 Brophy College Prep
1 4 1966 Justin Cook
2 5 1965

3 20 1984

4 22 1983

5 25 1976

S ( 26) 1978

7 ( 28) 1973 Kowen Lauck
4. 131 Ironwood Ridge

1 10 2344

2 18 2326

3 27 2346

4 37 2325

5 39 2331 Sameer Howe
6 ( 64) 2334 Mason Key

7 (107) 2337

5. 166 Marana

1 14 2376 Kade Eagar
2 24 2377

3 32 2389

4 36 2374 Tyler Davis
5 60 2364

6 ( 67) 2381 Jorel Leyba
7 ( 68) 2385

Gavin Rhodes
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18:
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19:
19:
19:

:03.

18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:

:12.
18:

18:
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19:
19:
20:

:00.

19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
26:

:18.

19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:

:08.
:51.
52.
00.
09.
25.
31.

32.
34.
10.
26.
35.
38.
14.

29.
30.
34,
:37.
53.
54 .
03.

03.
30.
56.
42.
47.
37.
01.

10.
53.
25.
39.
25.
49.
54.
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:32:02.1

:35:19.4

:36:04.2

:39:59.7

:41:33.3

2:00.8)

1:02.9)

1:23.8)

1:44.1)

2:14.4)
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Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores

6. 188 Salpointe Catholic

1 12 2715 Donovan Davidson
2 29 2713 Aric Acceta

3 42 2718 Britten Johnston
4 50 2727 Mathias Ojeda

5 55 2722 Joseph Magirl

[ ( 56) 2726 Julian Montoya

7 ( 63) 2728 Nathaniel Seifert
7. 190 San Tan Foothills

1 2 2740 Ryan Conner

2 33 2744 Ethan Murray

3 43 2746 Joshua Swatzell
4 54 2743 Kato Lewis

5 58 2745 Anthony Speck

[ (112) 2742 Junior Lewis

8. 250 Pusch Ridge Christian
1 34 2560 David Booker

2 35 2561 Cason Collins

3 41 2569 Hayden Picton

4 52 2566 Brandon Lecompte
5 88 2565 Tyler Ingram

6 (99) 2572 Luke Sheridan

9. 277 Desert Ridge

1 17 2116 Nicolas Bonet

2 40 2128 Zachary Stone

3 45 2117 Samuel Coronado
4 77 2129 Dylan Thistlewood
5 98 2126 Noah Smith

10. 287 Canyon Del Oro

1 44 2016 Debabu Girard

2 48 2014 Cesar Buff

3 57 2013 Adam Boney

4 66 2020 Matthew Hipps

5 72 2024 Daniel Pearson-Jurabe
6 ( 73) 2025 Zachary Phillips
7 ( 87) 2029 James Wirth

19:
20:
20:
21:
21:

21

21:

:22.

17:
20:
20:
21:
21:
28:

:18.

20:
20:
20:
Dl
23:

24

:34.

19:
20:
20:
22:

24

:27.

20:
21:
21:
21:
22:
22
23:

09.
07.
54.
06.
14.
:15.
33.

50.
36.
54.
12.
19.
18.

36.
36.
52.
10.
17.
:08.

29.
52.
57.
25.
:06.

56.
02.
18.
45.
13.
18.
le6.

1:42:31.4 2:04.06)
5
2
1
5
1
7
7
1:41:53.8 3:29.3)
5
2
5
8
8
8
1:46:34.2 2:41.2)
4
9
9
4
6
7
1:47:51.2 4:36.9)
6
2
8
1
5
1:47:15.9 1:17.8)
1
6
2
1
9
1
9
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11. 289 Flowing Wells ( 21:29.8 1:47:28.06 1:20.2)
1 38 2238 Oscar Verdugo SO 20:46.2

2 51 2231 Carlos Ledezma SR 21:07.1

3 6l 2229 Joshue Guillen SR 21:30.2

4 69 2230 Derrick Johnson SO 21:58.7

5 70 2222 Leonel Acosta FR 22:06.4

[ (76) 2228 Gilberto Gonzalez Jr. JR 22:21.2

7 ( 81) 2225 Benjamin Durand SR 22:50.4
12. 310 Nogales ( 21:57.7 1:49:48.4 3:34.9)
1 31 2491 Santiago Aguilar JR 20:16.5

2 46 2510 Cristian Olivares JR 20:59.7

3 47 2513 Rafael Vasavilbaso Jr SO 21:00.2

4 92 2499 Roberto Fierros FR 23:40.6

5 94 2500 Athos Gomez FR 23:51.4

[ ( 95) 2505 Aram Martinez JR 23:54.8

7 ( 97) 2493 Ulyses Arce SR 24:04.4
13. 374 Odyssey Institute ( 22:28.0 1:52:19.8 2:05.6)
1 49 2523 Melvin Bran FR 21:05.9

2 78 2526 Zachary Hunter FR 22:31.6

3 79 2536 Riley Waznis SO 22:36.0

4 83 2532 Ehren Turney FR 22:54.8

5 85 2533 Jacob Tynan JR 23:11.5

[ ( 93) 2534 Ezequiel Valenzuela FR 23:48.5

7 (108) 2525 Gabriel Fournier SO 26:26.9

14. 378 Queen Creek ( 22:29.5 1:52:27.1 2:04.7)
1 62 2608 Owen Holt SO 21:32.7

2 71 2616 Cody Rhoton SO 22:10.4

3 75 2604 Alex Gentilozzi FR 22:20.6

4 80 2610 Calvin Morgan FR 22:46.0

5 90 2618 Blake Schult FR 23:37.4

6 ( 96) 2599 Dwayne Engstrom FR 23:58.8

7 (100) 2613 Gaven Naef JR 24:15.5

15. 412 Casa Grande Union ( 23:04.1 1:55:20.4 3:14.0)
1 65 2045 Jordan Ute SR 21:40.3

2 74 2042 Ricky Rodriguez JR 22:19.8

3 82 2043 Colton Rountree FR 22:51.6

4 89 2036 Arzel Anaya FR 23:34.4

5 102 2039 Jose Inzunza FR 24:54.3

6 (103) 2038 Seth Corella SR 25:16.2

7 (110) 2040 Zander Moore JR 26:42.5
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Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores

16. 415 Mountain View Marana ( 23:05.6 1:55:28.0 3:12.4)
1 53 2458 Wyatt Gibbons JR 21:11.2

2 84 2464 Andres Samaniego SO 22:58.5

3 86 2459 Lux Hammar SO 23:15.3

4 91 2461 Joshua Lynn SR 23:39.4

5 101 2468 Hector Tello JR 24:23.6

[ (106) 2463 Nathanial Nunez FR 25:51.7

7 (109) 2465 Sergio Sanchez SR 26:29.2

17. 492 ALA Gilbert ( 26:15.8 2:11:18.9 10:06.9)
1 59 1848 Tyler Newell FR 21:24.6

2 104 1851 Vance Rosen FR 25:22.5

3 105 1845 Chase Jones FR 25:33.9

4 111 1846 Pace Martineau FR 27:26.4

5 113 1844 Christopher Guerrero FR 31:31.5

Incomplete Teams:

Maricopa
2400 Filimon Kednmarey SO, 2399 Alex Blodgett JR, 2402 Oswaldo Marrufo SR

Higley
2283 Dante La Pietra Titone SO, 2279 Christopher Fernandez SR, 2285 Carson
McConaghie FR, 2290 Jademin Pyun FR

Sabino
2667 Edgar Gonzalez SR, 2663 Mason Craig FR, 2668 David Hurn SR

Buena
1989 Andres Diaz SO, 1996 Sam Sieler SO, 1992 Owen Ostheimer FR, 1993
Benjamin Paige SO

Rincon University
2645 Gavin Waite FR

Fountain Hills
2251 Rylan Schmidt FR, 2250 Caleb Lara SO, 2246 William Breen SO, 2247
Nathan Eastman SO

Benson
1954 Kyle Hatch JR, 1952 Jacob Benz FR, 1955 Jake Lara SO

Williams Field

2812 Malakai Baughman SO, 2813 Enzo Besich FR, 2819 John Kai Martin FR, 2816

Charles Entley JR

Arcadia
1898 Emerson Korn JR, 1897 Kaden Kendrick FR, 1899 Dylan Liolios SR, 1904
Isaiah Talamantes FR
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Combs
2087 Brayden Anglin FR, 2091 Gavin Bodell FR, 2089 Chancellor Becenti SR

Benjamin Franklin
1938 Carter Kleinman FR, 1937 Carlos-Charlie Gonzalez FR, 1942 Andrei Yanez

FR
Florence

2207 Jossemiere Santillana JR, 2202 Tyler Krizan SO
Tombstone

2782 Brandon Schroeder FR, 2779 Valen Morales SO
Morenci

2413 Brady Hooper JR, 2415 Emory McCabe JR, 2410 Tristan Burke FR, 2411
Camren Colvin FR

Yuma Catholic
2849 Aidan Martinez SO, 2843 Andrei Duarte JR, 2836 Salomon Armenta SR, 2855
Isaac Watson SO

ALA Queen Creek
1868 Logan Banbury SO, 1871 Nicolas Johnson FR, 1866 Chris Alexander SO

Mountain Pointe
2425 Noah Campos SO, 2430 Benjamin Olmedo JR

Glendale
2264 Jose Pantoja SO, 2260 Malachi Charley SO

Agua Fria Union
1825 Juancarlos Esquer Lopez FR

Tanque Verde
2770 Josh Hoyle SO, 2775 Liam Ronstadt FR

Arizona Deaf and Blind
1908 Dalton Green SR, 1912 Bitahnii Yazzie JR, 1910 Oscar Perez JR, 1905
Nicholas Cabral SO



